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Introduction

This catalog applies to Onan Generator Modeis MCGBA, MCGCA, MCGCB, MCGDA, MCGDSB,
MCGGA, MDOGBA, MDGCA, MDGCB, MDGDA, MDGDB, and MDGGA, as listed in the Generator Set

Data Table. Parts are arranged in groups of related items and each illustrated part
15 1dentified by a reference number corresponding to the sai.e reference numbher in the
parts iist Parts iliustrations are typical. Unless otherwise mentioned in the
description or page heading parts are interchangeable between models. Throughout

this catalog left and ryght sides are determined by facing the engine end (front) of
the set

Some parts list a second source for obtaining service replacement parts. A list of
diystributors and their addresses are located toward the rear of this catalog.

Engine parts that have been modified or added by Onan are identified in this catalog.
AVl other engine replacement parts must be ordered from the engine manufacturer by
referring to the engine manufacturer's nameplate and supplying all available infor-
mation. Contact your nearest engine parts dealer for assistance in ordering replace-
ment parts.

Replacement Engine

Onan/Cummins Cummins Cummins
Genserator Model Engine Model Engine Spec No.
30MCGBA 30MDGBA 483 .9-G (M) SESITT0
35MCGBA 35MDGBA 2B3.9-G(M) SES1770
35MCGCA  35MDGCA 4BT73.9-G1 (M) SES1T771
40MCGCB 40MDGCB 48T73.9-G2 (M) SIES1772
45MCGCA 45MDGCA 4BT3.9-G1(M) SES1T771
45MCGGA 45MDGGA 685.9-G (M) SES1773
S5MCGCB 55MDGCB 4BT3.9-G2 (M) SES1772
55MCGGA S5MDGGA 685.9-G(M) §£51773
65MCGDA 65MDGDA 6BT5.9-G1(M) SES1T774
75MCGDA  T75MDGDA 6BT5.9-G1 (M) SES1774
75MCGOB  75MDGDB 6BT5.9-G2 (M) SES17175
95MCGDB 95MDGDB 6BT5.9-G2 (M) SES1775

Replacement engines cannot be ordered from Onan.
Order from your nearest Cummins distributor.

Generator Set Data Table

MODEL AND ‘ ELECTRICAL DATA BATTERY
SPECIFICATION WATTS VOLTS [ HERTZ PHASE VOLTAGE
30MCGBA* 30MDGBA™ 30,000 # 50 12 l1or3 12 or 24
35MCGBA* 35MDGBA* 35,000 ¥ 60 12 1l or3 12 or 2
35MCGCA* 35MDGCA* 35,000 # 50 12 1 or 3 12 or 2
45SMCGCA* 45M4DGCA* 45,000 # 60 12 1 or 3 12 or 2
40MCGCB™ 40MDGCB* 40,000 # 50 1 1 or3 12 or 24
55MCGCB* 55MDGCB* 55,000 # 60 12 1 or3 12 or 24
65MCGDA* 85MDGDA* 65,000 # 50 12 lor3 12 or 24
TSMCGDA* 7 5MDGDA* 75,000 # 60 12 1 or 3 12 or 24
=
75MCGDB* 75MDGDB* 15,000 # 50 12 1or3 12 or 2
95MCGDB* 95MDGDB* 95,000 # 60 12 1 or 3 12 or 2
45MCGGA* 4A5SMDGGA* 45,000 # 50 12 1 or 3 12 or 2
SEMCGGA* 55MDGGA* 55,000 # 60 12 lor3 12 or 24

* - The specification number denotes customer requested options or
deviations from a standard model. The specification letter advances
(E to F, F to G, etc.) with major manufacturing changes.

# - Broad range reconnectible.



SPEC ADVANCE HISTORY

Spec 8
Updated the generator and one of the fuel lines changed.

Spec C

Updated all engines with exception of MDGGA{GBNAz to incorporate fuel

injection pump of "Stanadyne" design from "CAV" design. o
Mechanical Governor is now standard with Electric Governor optional.




Acruator, Governor - Electronic 11
Alternator 12
Alternator System w/o Alternator 1

Ammeter 50

Baffle Assembly, Housing 41

Base. Block - Terminal 81

Base, Housing 41

Bell, End (UC22) 63

Bell., €nd (UC27) @87

8elt, V-Ribbed - Alternator 12
Belt, V-Ribbed - w/0o Alternator 13
Box, Breaker - Circuit 53

Box, Control 47

Bracket, Lift 44

Breaker. Circuit - Engine Contral
Breaker, Circuit - Voltage Regulato
Breaker, Circuit - Thermal Magnet
Bypass, Fault 57

Cap. Tank -
Chassis,

Expansion 33
Engine/Generator 36
Cleaner, Air - MCGBA/MDGBA 10
Cleaner, Air - Rear Turbo 32
Clutch 39
Controcl, AC 49
Control, Engine 47
Control, Governor 11
Cooling System 25
Cover, Access - Housing 41
Cover, Bell - End (UC22) 61
Cover, Bell - End (UC2T7) 65
Cover, Bell - End (Permanent
Exciter) 68
Cover, Breaker - Circuit 53
Cover, Control 47
Cover, Guard - Belt 23
Cover, Lube - 0il Cooler 21
Cover, Manifold - Intake 30
Cover, Manifold - Rear Turbo 232
Cover, Opening - Saddle 46
Cover, Panel - Control 49
Cover, Regulator - Voltage 51
Cover, Stator - Upper (UC22) 61
Cover. Stator - Upper (UC27) 65
Cover, Stator - Lower (UC22) 63
Cover, Stator - Lower (UC27) &5
Diode 81,65
Disc, Drive - Generator (UC22) 61
Disc, Drive - Generator (UC27) 65
Disconnect, Start 48
Door Assembly, Housing 43

Magnet

Elbow,
Element,
Exchanger,
Exciter, Magnet -

Exhaust - Water Cooled 27
Fuel 18
Heat 29

Permanent 68

Fuel 15
0il - Remote 21

Filter,
Filter,

0il 47
- 0il 17
- Water 47

Pressure -
Gauge, Temperature
Gauge, Temperature
Generator {(UC22) 61,83
Generator (UC27) 65,817
Governor, Electronic 11

Guard, Belt 23

GCuard, Belt - Alternator 12
Guard, Belt - w/o Alternator 13
Guard, Fan 63,65

Guard, PTO 39

Gauge,

Index

3

47
r 8i
53,54,55

Harness, Generator - AC §0
Harness, Overspeed 58

Harness, Tachometer 34

Harness, Wiring - AC Control 49
Harness, Wiring - Circuit Breaker 51
Harness, Wiring - DC Control 47
Harness, Wiring - Engine 88
Harness, Wiring - Generator 51
Harness, Wiring - Optional 58,59
Harness, Wiring - Permanent Magnet
Exciter 88

Harness, Wiring - Regulator §1
Head, Lube - 0il Filter 21
Heater, Coolant - Engine 28
Hourmeter 47

Housing, Control 46

Housing, Generator Set 41,43
Housing, PTO 39

Hub, Tachometer Drive Couping 34

Indicator Service 30
Insulator, Vibration 29
Isolator, Vibration 486

Thermostat 26
Switch 49

Kit,
Knob,
Label, Level) 18,19
Label,

Labels,

Caution (01}
Danger 49
Warning and Caution 69

Frequency 49
Frequency 58
Marine 14

Meter,
Module,
Muffler,
Overspeed, Electric 56
Paint 69

Pan, Orip 37

Panel, Control - AC 49
Panel Assembly, Housing 43
Plunger, PRS Regulator 21
Potentiometer 51

PTO 39
Pulley,
Pump, Sump -
Pump, Water -

Alternator 12
0il 20
Sea 29
Rail Assembly, Housing 41
Rectifier 87

Rectifier Assembly (UC22) 61
Rectifier Assembly (UC27) 6§
Regulator., Voltage 51

Retay, Crank 47

Relay, Disconnect - Start 48

Relay, Low Coolant Level 24

Relay, Run 47

Resistor, Engine Control 47
Resistor, Fault Bypass 5T

Resistor, Gauge - O0il Temperature 17
Rod, Governor 11

Roof Assembly 41

Rotor Assembly (UC22) 61

Rotor Assembly (UC27) 85

Rotor Assembly, Exciter (UC22) 81
Rotor Assembly, Exciter (UC27) 65
Rotor, Exciter 68

Saddle, Housing - Control 46
Screen, Inlet - Air (UC22) 63
Screen, Inlet - Air (UC27) 65
Sealant, Thread 69




Sender. Coolant 8,7

vender, Level! - Water 24
Sender, Pressure - Oil §,7
Sender, Tachometer 34
Sender . Temperature - 0il 17

Sender, Temperature - Water §,9
Sensor, Magnetic - Speed 11
Skid 36

Solenoid., Shut-off - Fuel 16
Starter 22

Stator (UC22) 81

Stator (UC27) &5

Stator, Exciter (UC22) 63

Stator, Exciter (UC27) 867

Stator, Exciter {(Permanent Magnet
Exciter) .68

Serip, Marker A7

Support Assembly, Housing 28
Support Assembly, Front Panel 43
Switch, Level - Low 0il 18,19
Switech, 0il - Latch 5,7

Switch, Rotary 49

Switch, Shutdown - Cii §,7

Switch, Temperature - Hi-Engine 5,9
Switch, Temperature - Hi-Exhaust 27

Switch, Toggle - Fault Override 57
Switch, Toggle - Start/Run/Stop 47

Tachometer 34

Tag, Caution (Coolant Heater) 26

Tank, Expansion 33

Tensioner, Belt Alternator 12
Tensioner, Belt w/o Alternator 13
Terminal, Block - Engine Control 47
Terminal, Block - Option Wiring Harness
Terminal, Block - Voltage Regulator 51
Transformer, Current 50

Turbo, Rear 32

1

Valve, Shutoff 19
Varister (UC22) 81
Varister (UC27) 65
Voltmeter, AC 4%
Voltmeter, DC 47

Index

59



Engine Parts
M-GBA, M-GCA, WM-GCB
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Engine Parts
M-GBA, M-GBCA, M-GCB

REF  ONAM QrYy PART REF  ONAN Qry PART

NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 193-0353 1 Sender . Temperature - 0il 21 332-1794 1 Tie, Cable
2 187-0146 1 Washer, Sealing 22 148-0925 1 Bracket. Remote Fuel
3 %05-1373 1 Bushing, Aeducer 23 504-0178 1 valve, 0il Drain
(M22 x 1/8 NPTF) 24 102-1415 1 Adapter, 0il Drain
4 800-2054 2 Screw, Hex Head 25 102-1147 1 Gasket, 011 Pan Drain
{M8 x 1.5 x 14) 26 503-0131 1 Clamp, Hose
5 332-1356 1 Clamp. Loop 27 503-0227 1 Hose, Rubber, 18"
6 850-2008 1 Washer, Lock (M8) 28 517-0291 1 Plug, Taper
. T 856-0013 2 wWasher, Lock €17 {1/2) 29 800-2112 1 Screw, Hex Head
8 332-1292 1 Bracket Assy, Terminal (M12 x 1.75 x 30)
(Includes Parts Marked *) 30 319-1248 1 Plate, Ground
9 8560010 2 Washer, Lock EIT {(3/8) 31 800-0024 1 Screw, Hex Head
10 502-0175 1 Adapter, Pipe (5/16-18 x 1/2)
11 193-0430-01 1 Sender, Pressure - 0il (£123) 32 856-0008 1 Washer, EIT (5/16)
12 309-0561 1 Switch, 011 - Shutdown) 33 502-0176 1 Adapter, Pipe
13 309-0159 1 Switch, 0il - Latch 34 5S03-0276 1 Hose (.31ID x .5000 x 42%)
14  505-0059 1 Tee, Black (1/8) 35 309-0618 1 Switch, HET
15 505-0104 1 Nipple, Pipe (1/8 x 1.50) 36 193-0429-01 1 Sender, Water Temperature (E1
16 193-0375 1 Sender, Coolant 37 505-0231 1 Bushing, Reducer (1/2 x 3/8)
17 502-1043-03 3 Elbow, Adapter - Male 38 821-0016 2 Screw (5/16-18 x 3/4)
18 501-0586 1 Hese, Fuel (Supply) 39 870-0257 2 Nut (5/16-18)
19 Hose, Fuel (Return) 40 809-0036 2 *Screw, Round Head
501-05717 1 Spec A (88 x 7/8 Lg)
501-0609 1 Begin Spec B 41 508-0051 1 *wWasher, Fiber
20 5i8-0548-08 1 Clip 42 870-0196 1  *Nut. Iansluating
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REF
NO.

LS g

SOOIV

it

13
14
15
16

ONAN
PART NO.

856-0013
332-1292

518-0391
501-0575
502-1131
504-0011
193-0375
501-0586

501-0577
5010609
518-0548-08
332-1794
148-0925
502-1043-03
821-0016

ku—an-—i;

B (o) med o ek sk pi

PART

DESCRIPTION

Washer, Lock - EIT (1/2")

Bracket Assy, Terminal

Incliudes Parts Marked *)

Sealant. Thread

Hose, 011

Adapter, Male

vValve, Shutoff

Sender, Coolant

Hose, Fuel - Supply

Hose, Fuel - Return
Spec A
Begin Spec B

Clip

Tis, Cable

Bracket, Remote Fuel

Elbow. Adapter - Male

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(8/16 x 3/4")

ine
e
M-6DB

ONAN
PART NO.

870-0257
505-0104
309-0%61
193-35430-01
502-0175
309-0159
505-0059
§02-0176
800-2054

332-1356
850-2008
856-0010
$03-0276
809-0036

508-0051
870-0196

Parts

Qry
USED

NG ok pd et ok et gt pad N

b et B gk

PART
DESCRIPTION

Nut, Lock - Hex (5/16-18)
Nipple, Close {1/8 x 1.50)
Switch, Shutdown - Oil
Sender, Pressure - Oil (E123)
Adapter, Pipe
Switch, 0il - Latch
Tee, Black (1/8")
Adapter, Pipe
Screw, Hex Head

{M8 x 1.25 x 14)
Clamp, Loop
Washer, Lock (M8)
Washer, Lock EIT (1/2")
Hose (.31 ID x .50 OD x 42")
*Screw, Round Head

(*3 x 7/8 Lg)
*Washer, Fiber
ANut, Insulating



Miscellaneous Engine Parts
Left Side
M-GGA, M-GDA, W-GDB
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REF  OMAM

N3 o

® -3

o

A

PART NO.

193-0353
187-0146
50%-1373

102-1147
102-1237
502-1132
$01-0575
309-0618

812-0075

850-0025

193-0429-01

QrY
USED

bt ok G st pao [ —

N

[ )

Riscellansous Engine Parts

Left Side
PART REF  OMAN
DESCR . PY TOM NC. PARY NC.
Sender, Temperature - 01l 12 800-2112
Washer, Sealing
Bushing, Reducer 13 856-0C13
(M22 x 1/8 NPTF} 14 319-1248
Gasket., CGrain - Qi) Pan 15 800-0024
Adapter, Drain - 0Oil
Flbow, 90° 16 856-0008
Hose Assy, 01l 518-0391
Switch, Temperature - 17 505-0231
Hi-Engine 18 505-0108
Screw. Machine - Round Head 18 505-0108
(8-32 x 1/4) 20 805-0117
washer, Lock (#8) 21 504-0028
Sender, lTemperature - Water 22 502-0827

(E126)

Qry
USED

s )

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw. Cap - Hex Head
{M12 x 1 75 = 30mm)
washer , Lock - EIT {(1/2")
Plate. Groums
Screw, Coap - Hex Head
(5/1€-18 x 1/2%)
Washer, tock - EIT (5/16")
Sealant. Thread
Bushing
Nipple, Short {1/2 NPT x 1.5§)
Tee, Pige (1/2 NPT)
Bushing. Flush Face [1/2 NPT}
Cock, Drain (3/8 NPT}
Fitting. Hose - Barb






Electronic Governor

REF  ONAN QrYy PARY REF  ONAN QrY PARY
ND. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION HO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
i Actuator 16 Ltead, 25°
191-0708-01 ! 12 Volt {Spec A B} 226-4285-02 1 Spec A8 (Used with 151-0709
151-0708-02 1 24 Voit {Scec A_B) Control)}
151-2331 L 1? vol: (Begin Spec C) 226 -4381-0? Spec C {Used with 151-0715
151-2331 01 1 24 v it {Begin Spec C} Control}
2 150-2201 i Sen3or Magnet ic - Speed i7 {ead, 42"
3 Contro!. Governor 226-4285-03 1 Spec A.8 (Used with 151-0709
151-0709-01 i 12 volt (Spec A.8) Control)
151-0709-02 1 24 Volt {Spec A.8) 226-4381-03 1 Spec C {Used with 151-0715
151-0715-01 i 12 Volt (Optional Spec A B: Control)
Standard. Spec C)} 18 332-19493 3 Terminal, Receptacle {Spec A B}
1%1-0715-02 i 24 volt (Optional Spec A.B: 19 J332-1445 6 Tie, Cable
Standard, Spec C) 20 149-2309 1 8racket, Corirolier
NOTE:. Above can be identified 2?1 800-2110 2 Screw. Cap — Hex Heao
by Terminal Block Hookup on M12 x 1 75 x 20mwm)
Base of Control 22 850-2012 2 Washer . Lock (M12)
4 526-0179 1 Washer . Flat (opec A.B) 23 526-0196 2 washer  Flat - Aluminum
5 815-0172 3 Screw, Machine - Hex Head {7/32 ID x 7/16 0D){Spec A.8)
(10-32 » 1) (Spec A.B) 24 S2€-0219 2 washer. Flat {17/32") (Spec A 8)
6 870-0131 3 Nut, Hex - w/ET (10-32} 25 Package. Governor - Mounting
{Spec 4.8} (Includes Bracket., Clevis,
7 150-2251 2 End, Rod (Spec A.8) Spring and Lever)
8 870-0053 2 Nut. Hex (10-32) (Spec A.B) 150-24717 1 Spec A.B
9 526-0008 1 Washer, Flat (#10) (Spec A.B) 150- 2637 1 Begin Spec C
10 800-2061 3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 26 332-0051 1 Clip., Wire (Spec A.8)
(M8 x 1.5 x 25mm) (Spec A.B)
11 800-0007 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(174-20 x 1) (Spec A.B) Note: Electronic Gavernor was Standard on Spec A & 8
12 870-0212 4 Nut, Whizlock (1/4-20) but Optional on Spec C. Cummins provided Mechanical
(Spec A.B) Governor as Standard for Spec C.
13 813-0098 4 Screw (10-32 x .375){Spec A.B)
14 150-2218-05 1 Rod. Governor (Spec A.B)
15 Lead, 46"
226-4285-01 1 Spec A.B (Used with 151-0709
Control)
226-4381-01 1 Spec C (Used with 151-0715
Control)

11



REF
NO.

1

DD W

[oT+] [+ TR

ONAN
PART NO.

191-1966-01
191-1966-02
130-3819
130-3823
191-2064
191-2081
821-0018

815-0797-03
860-2009

850-2010
526-2120

TY
USED

o

) Feb it bt ped b et

ok pomd

—

PART
DESCRIPTION

Alternator
12 volt, ISO
24 Volt, 1ISO
Bracket, Belt Guard
Guard, Belt
Bracket, Belt Tensioner
Brace, Alternator
Screw, Locking Hex Head
(1/4-20 x .62)
Screw, Hex Flange Head
Nut, Hex - Machine
(M10 x 1.5)
washer, Lock (M10)
Washer, Flat (M10)

Alternator

REF
NO.

11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

12

ONAN
PART NO.

191-1989-04
800-2061

526-2100
800-2059

860-2008
191-2069
191-2080
181-2070
511-0161-08
815-0797-02
815-0798-01
850-2008

QTY
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

Spacer
Screw, Hex Head

(M8 x 1.25 x 40)
Washer, Flat (M8}
Screw, Hex Head

(M8 x 1.25 x 30)
Nut, Hex (M8 x 1.25)

© Support, Alternator

Pulley, Alternator
Tensioner, Belt

Belt, V-Ribbed

Screw, Hex Head Flange
Screw, Flat Head
Washer, Lock (M8)




REF
NO.

e Wwr -

o]

ONAN
PART NO.

191-1965
130-3829-02
511-0161-09
191-2092-02
821-2045

815-0798-01

USED

Alternator Systenm
K/0 Alternator

5
—
%\

PART
DESCRIPTION

Tensioner, Belt

Guard

Belt, V-Ribbed

Bracket

Screw, Locking - Hex Head
(M8 x 1.25 x 16)

Screw, Flat Head Cap
(M8 x 1.25 x 25)

13

L

REF  ONAN QTY PART
NO. PART NO.  USED DESCRIPTION

7 815-0797-02 1 Screw, Hex Head - Flanged
(M10 x 1.25 x 70}

8 800-2063 1 Screw, Hex Head
(M8 x 1.25 x 50}

9 526-2100 1 Washer, Flat (MB)
10 370-4080-02 1 Spacer, Guard
11 870-0212 3 Nut, Self Locking (Flange)



Muffier - Marine

REF  ONAN QY PART
NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 155-2012 1 Muffler, Marine

2 503-1180 8 Clamp, Hose

3 155-1002 1 Strainer

14




Fuel Filter ‘ 156
4

L3

- 9968
b
KA
154
REF  ONAM QrY PART REF  ONAN QTY PART
NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 501-0573 1 Hose, Fuel 6 149-2308 1 Filter, Fuel
2 B800-2110 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 146-2406 1 Element, Fue!
(M12 x 1.75 x 20) 7 505-0055 1 Plug, Head - Square
3 850-2012 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (M12) 8 502-1129 1 Connector, Male
4 149-2309 1 Bracket, Filter - Fuel 9 502-0054 1 Elbow, Street
5 821-0030 2 Screw, Head - Locking
(3/8~16 x 1")

15



REF
NO.

1

Fuel Shut-0ff Solenoid

ONAN
PART NO.

307-2725-01
307-2726-02

1

v S77A

QTY
USED

1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Solenoid, Shut-Off - Fuel
24 Yolt, Energize to Run -
Iso]ated Ground
12 Volt, Energize to QMP -
Isolated Ground

16 N

C154

meec e




0i1 Tempersture Gouge

5
3 ~
001-004
" REF  ONAN QY PART REF  ONAN QrY PART

NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NG. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 193-0330 1 Gauge, Temperature - 0il 3 193-0250 1 Resistor (24 Volt Sets)
2 Lead, 7" Long 4 193-0353 1 Sender, Temperature - 01}

226-4153-01 1 Black Wire (M129G/M124G) 5 505-1373 1 Bushing, Reducer

226-4153-02 1 Red/Orange Wire (M1291/M1241)

17




Low 0il Level
(MCGDA, MCGDB, MCGGA, MDGDA,
MnAnD nnnnA

.
MUYUOMD, @ Twew

%
3
1002C
REF  ONAN QTY PART REF  ONAN QTy PART
NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
T 502-1149 : Tee, Street (1/2 NPT} 13 502-0176 1 Adapter, Pipe
2 502-1043-03 2 Elbow, Male - Adapter 14 870-0212 4 Nut, Locicing (1/4)
3 502-0802 2 Bushing {1/2 x 1/4) 18  402-0610 4 Isotator, Vibration
4 501-0587 1 Hose, 01l 16 526-0018 8 Washer, Fiar
5 800-2118 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 17 332-2430 2 Terminal, Faston
(M12 x 1.75 x 60) 18 502-0051 1 Coupling (1/8)
6 526-2140 2 Washer, Flat (M12; 19 502-0395 1 Connector, Hose
7 503-0731 2 Ciamp, Hose 20 309-0619 1 Switch, ievel - 0i1(5113)
8 502-0313 1 Elbow 21 309-0620 1 Bracket, Switch - 0il Level
9 505-0131 1 Bushing. Reducer 22 821-0018 2 Screw, Head - Locking
10 122-0789-02 1 Connection, Spacer (1/4-20 x .62)
i1 509-0281-03 1 Seal, Rectangular 23 98-6398 1 Label, Caution
12 503-1418 - Bulk Hose (Order by the foot -

2 feet requi-ec)




REF

=
o

U1 B W P b

WwWwm-am

ONAN
PART NO.

502-1149
502-1043-03
502-0802
502-1043-05
800-2118

526-2140
503--0731
502-0313
505-0151
122-0789-02
509-0281-03
503-1418

502-1074--01

Q1Y
USED

pay

N = D R

[ e S AP ]

MCG A
{MCGB BAL N

PART
DESCRIPTION

Tee, Street (1/2 NPT}
Elbow, Male - Adapter
Bushing (1/2 x 1/4)
Eibow, Male - Adapter
Screw, Cap - riex Head
{M12 x 1.75 x 60)
Washer, Flat (Mi2)
Cilamp, Hose
Eibow, Adapter - Hose
Bushing, Reducer
Connect ion, Spacer
Seal, Rectangular

CA

w 0i1
HCBCA.

and MDGCB)

8ulk Hose (Order by the foor -

1 foot required)
Adapter,
Remote 031 Filter)

Plain {Use oniy with

Lev

HCBCB

REF
NO.

i4
i5
16
17
i8
19
20
21
22

ONAN

PART NO.

870-0212
402-061C
526-0018
332-2430
502-0051
502-0395
309-0619
309-0620
821-0018

501-0588
501-0576
502-0133
504-0011
502-1148

98-6398

MDGBA,

QTY
USED

E~9

N b o2 b 1 RO O B

bedd fmt it jeed pood i

25

997C

PART
DESCRIPTION

Nut, cocking Flange (1/4)
Isolator, Vibratio®
Washer, Flat
Terminal, Faston
Coupiing (1/8}
Connec*or Heose

swirch, Level - 031 (5113)
Bracker. ieve®l - %7
Screw, Head —~ Locking
(1/4-20 x .62)
Hose, 01}
Hose, 011
Flbow, Street {90°)
Valve, Shut-Qff
Coupliing, Bulknead

Label {Caution - 0i} "

Leve



REF  PART
NO. NO.

1 120-1200
501-0532
501-0574

QrY
USED

1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Pump, Sump - 0il
Hose, 0il

0i1 Sump Pump

MCGBA, MCGCA, MCGCB, MDGBA,

MDGCA, MDGCSB

MCGDA, MCGDB, MCGGA, MDGDA,

MDGDB, MDGGA

REF
NO.

N ne W

PART
NO.

502-1130
502-1035
102-1147
526-0122
800-2062

QTY
USED

N O bb i b

994B

PART
DESCRIPTION

Adapter, Hose

Adapter, Hose

Gasket, Drain - 0il Pan

Washer, Flat (M8)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(M8 x 1.25 x 45)




REF
NO.

w

Q=3 U o

ONAN
PART NOC.

102-1429

501-0571-14
501-0571-15
501-0597-01
501-0597-02
502-1169

505-1468
509-0290-04
502-1128
501-0572
122-0781
800-2112

QrY
USED

[y

Ny =N N = p=b b b b ek b

Remote 0il Filter
MDGBA, MDGCA, MDGC8, MDGGA, MDGDA,

PART
DESCRIPTION

Cover, Lub 0il Cooler
Hose, Flexible
MDGCA ,MDGCB (Top Turbo)
MDGDA ,MDGDB (Top Turbo)
MDGCA, MDGCB (Rear Turbo)
MOGDA, MDGDB (Rear Turbo)
Connector, Female - MDGCA
MDGCB, MDGDA, MDGDS
Plug, Threaded MGURA, MDGCA
Seal-0-Ring
Connector, Male
Hose
Bracket, Filter - Oil
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{(M12 x 1.75 x 30)

21

REF

ONAN
PART NO.

850-2012
821-0018
122-0783
502-1127
122-0790
102-1428
102-1431
102-1430
509-0288-05
505-1462
800-2063

526-2100

QTY

:

e T L e T TR CYSRY V)

PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, Lock (M12)
Screw, Locking (1/4-20 x .62)
Head, Lube - 0il Filter
Elbow, Brass (90°)
Gasket, Filter Head
Gasket, 0il Cooler Core
Plunger, PRS Regulator
Spring, Compression
Seal-0-Ring
Plug, Threaded
Screw, Hex Head

(M8 x 1.25 x 50)
Washer, Flat (M8)



REF  ONAN
NO. PART NO.
1 800-2088
2 850-~2010
3
191-1961
191-1963-01
191-1962-02
191-1963-02
191-2103

CUMMINS

PART NO.

3916854
3910563
3918377
3910564

Starter

Qry,
USED

s e W W

22

PART

DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(M10 x 1.5 x 35mm)
Washer, Lock (M10)

Starter
12 Volt,
12 Volt,
24 Volt,
24 Volt,
24 Volt,

Negative Ground
Isolated Ground
Negat ive Ground
Isolated Ground
Negative Ground




Belt Guard

REF  ONAN QrY PART REF  ONAN QrY PART

NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. PART KNO. USED DESCRIPTION

1 1303817 1 Guard, Belt 8 800-2010 2 Washer, Lock (M10}

2 130-3818 1 Cover, Guard - Beit 9 800-2111 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

3 130-3820 1 Br acket {M12 x 1.75 x 25)

4 1303821 1 Bracket 10 850-2012 2 Washer, Lock (M12)

5 130-3822 1 Bracket 11 860-2009 1 Nut. Hex (M10 x 1.5)

6 821-0010 11 Screw, Cap - Locking Head 12 800-2086 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2) (M10 x 1.5 x 25)

7 800-2085 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(M10 x 1.5 x 20)

23



REF  PART
NO. NO.

1 193-0322
2
307-2643
307-1886

Qry
USED

1

Low

Coolant Level

PART
DESCRIPTION

Sender, Level - Water
Relay

24 Volt

12 volt

24

REF  PART
NO. NO.

3 812-0076
4 853-0005

Qry

1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Round Head Machine
(#8-32 x 5/16)
Washer, Lock ET (#8)




REF
NO.

1

ONAN

PART NO.

503-0182
503-0183

502-08217
502-0827

Cooling System

Qry
USED

[E K

PART
DESCRIPTION

Clamo, Hose - Keel Cooling
Standard iube Filter -

Isoiated Ground Alternator

Remote iube Fiiter - Any
A’ternator
Connector, Barbed
Keei Cooling Units
Heat Exchanger Cooiing -
Remote Lupe Fiiter - Any
Alternator

25

REF  ONAN

NO.

3

PART NO.
505-0108

505-0056

502-1030

USED

9898
. PART
DESCRIPTION
Tee, Pipe - /2" - teei

Cooiing - Srandara iLube
Zilter - lsclated Grounc
Aiternato-

diug. Pipe - /27 - Isoiatec
Ground Alternator urits
Conrector. nose {9G°) - et

Exchanger - Standarc Lube
Filter - Isolarec Crourd
Alternator



-
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REF  ONAN QTY PART REF  ONAN QrY PART
MG. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Heater, Engine Coolant (750W) 3 505-0108 1 Tee (1/2")
333-0291-01 1 120 Volt 4 502-0827 1 Fitting. Hose
333-0291-02 1 240 voit S 505-0100 1 Nipple. Close (1/2")
2 Kit. Thermostat 6 98-6030 1 Tag. Caution
333-0292-01 i 120 Volt
333-0292-02 1 240 Volt




» W - .SE

~ «

10
11

13
14

16
16

ONAN
PART NG.

505-1461
155-2601
800-2513
526-2100

503-1815
505-1460

503-1138
502-0313
503-0685
503-1418
309-0631
812-0059

856-0001
526-1002

Water Cooled Exhaust Elbow

CUMMINS
PART NO.

3911870

QrY.

Yok gt o b s -t

NN

NN N
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PART
DESCRIPTION

Elbow, Flange (90°) - MOGBA,
MDGGA

Gasket, Elbow

Elbow, Exhaust

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(M8 x 1.25 x 20) -

MCGBA , MCGGA , MDGBA . MDGGA

Washer, Flat (M8) - MCGBA,
MCGGA

Hose, Turbo

Nipyle, Pipe - MCGBA, MCGGA.
MDGBA . MDGGA

Clamp, Hose

Elbow (1/8 NPT)

Clamp, Hose

Hose, Bulk ~ 1/4" (Order by
the foot - 1 foot required)
Switch, Temperature -
Hi-Exhaust

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6~-32 x 1/4)

Washer, Lock - EIT (#6)

Washer, Flat (#6)



Heat Exchanger

28
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REF CUMMINS

NO.

@O U s Whny =

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

17

PART N,

$-610
43828C
438280
63549
176743
3275209
3905047

3905052
3905051
3905057
3905344
3908226
3912940
3910583
$-1047-A
68139
3917992
3917990

3018920

Qry
USED

et et A B P P
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Heat Exchanger

PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, Lock (7/16")

Clamp, Hose (1-9/16 - 2-1/2")

Clamp, Hose (2-1/4 - 3")
Hose, Plain (60.45 ID)
Hose, Elbow (44.45 ID)
Hose, Plain (44.45 1D)
Tube, Transfer - Water
Tube, Transfer - Water

MCGDA ,MCGDB , MCGGA , MDGDA ,

MDGDB , MDGGA

MCGBA ,MCGCA ,MCGCB ,MDGBA,

MDGCA ,MDGCB

Clamp, Retainer
Bracket, Exchanger - Heat
Screw, Flanged Cap

(M10 x 1.50 x 95)
Insulator, Vibration
Exchanger,; Heat
Adapter, Male (90°)
Adapter, Male (45°)
Line, Vent

MCGDA , MCGDB , MCGGA , MDGDA ,

MDGDB , MDGGA

MCGBA , MCGCA ,MCGCB , MDGBA,

MDGCA ,MDGCB
Tie

29

REF CUMMINS

19
20

21

PART NO.
67950
137795
108580
108580
209773
3008400
3279096
3905058
3905067
3905064
3910495
3912019
3905319
3907007
3906697
3902460

3008468

QTY
USED

w N —
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PART
DESCRIPTION

Clip
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 5/8")
Hose, Elbow
MCGDA ,MCGDB , MCGGA , MDGDA
MDGDB , MDGGA
MCGBA ,MCGCA ,MCGCB , MDGBA,
MDGCA , MDGCB
Clamp, Hose
Gasket, Pump - Hydraulic
Brace, Hose
Tube, Pump - Sea Water
Tube, Pump - Sea Water
MCGDA ,MDGDB, MCGGA ,MDGDA,
MDGDB , MDGGA
MCGBA ,MCGCA ,MCGCB ,MDGBA ,
MDGCA , MDGCB
Screw, Hex Flanged
(M12 x 1.75 x 30)
Pump, Water - Sea
Hose, Elbow
Connection, Inlet - Water
Seal, Ring - Rectangular
Screw, Hex Flanged
(M10 x 1.50 x 25)
Plug. Pipe



Air Cleaner
(MCGBA & MDGBA)

REF ONAN QTY PART REF  ONAN QryY PART

NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION

1 154-2831 1 Cover, Manifold - Intake 9 140-2646-01 1 Cleaner, Air

2 154-2833-01 1 Gasket, Cover - Intake 10 140-2643 1 Bracket, Cleaner - Air

Manifold 11 191-1988 2 Spacer

3 503-0867 3 Clamp, Hose 12 850-2012 4 Washer, Lock (M12)

4 . 503-1708 1 Hose, Inlet 13 800-2115 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
5. 140-2641 1 Tube Assembly, Air Cleaner (M12 x 1.75 x 45)

6 140-1260 1 Fitting, Filter - Safety 14 800-2110 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
7 140-2008 1 Indicator, Service (M12 x 1.75 x 20)

8 140-2647 2 Clamp, Cleaner - Air

30



Rear Turbo

A



REF
NO.

e

(2 o)) oW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

o 3e]
&g

24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31

32
34
35
36
37
38

39

42
43
44

ONAN
PART NO.

821-2046

332-1554
130-3921
503-1262

502-0395
503-1711-02

821-2065
191-1988-01

501-0594-11
140-2654
501-0594~-12
503-1813-09
503-0685
502-0313
505-0007
503-0183
563-1467-02

505-1459
509-0286
504-0003
127-0406

127 .NANE
Y- £+

v

503-1136
503-1814-01
503-1814-02

127-0408
127-0409

526-2120
860-2009

501-0590-01
501-0590-02
§02-1030
505-0151
504-0005
503-0868
140-2660
154-2833-01

154-2833-02

154-2831
154-2832-01
502-0133

505-0056
130-3721-01

CUMMINS
PART NO.

3911732

3907978

QryY.
USED

3
2
1

n

| Ao =ENN

e 8 b b pmd D ped

[y

B e (W

[ L o N W SO GO

b b s

Rear Turbo

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap - Locking Head
(M8 x 1.25 x 20)
Clamp, Loop
Tank, Expansion
Hose, Bulk - 5/16"ID (Order
by the foot - 3 ft. required)
Connector, Hose
Hose, Bulk - 1/4" 1D (Order
by the foot - 3 ft. required
for 4 cylinder, 4 ft.
required for & cylinder)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head Locking
(M10 x 1.5 x 45)
Spacer
Clamp, Hose
Hose
Tube, Intake - Air
Hose
Clamp, Hose - T Bolt
Clamp, Hose
Elbow, 1/8 NPT
Bushing, Reducer (1/4~1/8)
Clamp, Hose '
Hose, Bulk - 3/4" ID (Order
by the foot - 2 ft. required)
Adapter, Reducing
Washer, Sealing
valve, Drain
Gasket, Drain - Turbo 0il
Connection, Drain - Turbo 0il
Clamp, Hose ‘
Hose, Drain - Turbo
MCGBA ,MCGCA ,MCGCB, MDGBA ,
MDGCA ,MDGCB
MCGDA ,MCGDB ,MCGGA ,MDGDA,
MDGDB , MDGGA
Adapter, Turbo
Gasket, Turbocharger
Stud
Washer, Flat (M10)
Nut, Hex (M10 x 1.5)
Hose, Flexible
MCGBA ,MCGCA ,MCGCB, MDGBA,
MDGCA ,MDGCB
MCGDA ,MCGDB , MCGGA , MDGDA,
MDGDB , MDGGA
Connector, Hose (90°)
Bushing, Reducer (1/2-1/4)
Valve, Drain
Clamp, Hose — T Bolt
Cleaner, Air
Gasket, Cover ~ Manifold
MCGBA ,MCGCA ,MCGCB , MDGBA
MDGCA ,MDGCB
MCGDA ,MCGDB ,MCGGA ,MDGDA ,
MDGDB , MDGGA
Cover, Manifold - Intake
MCGBA ,MDGCA ,MCGCB , MDGBA
MDGCA ,MDGCB
MCGDA, MCGDB , MCGGA , MDGDA,
MDGDB , MDGGA
Elbow, Street (1/2-90°)
Plug, Pipe
Cap, Expansion Tank

32




REF
NO.

FNRY SR

o

PART
NO.

821-2046
332-1554
13¢-3921
503-0276

£02-0395
503-1418

821-2065

QTY
USED

=

Expansion Tank

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Hex - Locking Head
(M8 x 1.25 x 20) “

Clamp, Loop

Tank, Expansion

Hose, Bulk - 5/16"ID (Order
by the foot - 3 ft. required)

Connector, Hose

Hose, Bulk - 1/4"ID (Order by
the foot - 1 ft. required for
4 cylinder, 2 ft. required
for 6 cylinder)

Screw, Head - Locking
{M10 x 1.5 x 45)

33

REF

PART
NO.

191-1988-01
502-1030
503-1467-02

503-0183
505-0151
504-0005
502-0133
505-0056
130-3721-01

/

QrY
USED

- N

PART
DESCRIPTION

Spacer

Connector, Hose

Hose, Bulk - 3/4"ID (Order by
the foot, 2 ft. required)

Clamp, Hose

Bushing, Reducer (1/2 x 1/4)

Valve, Drain

Elbow, Street - 90" x 1/2)

Plug, Pipe (1/2")

Cap, Expansion Tank



Tachometer

/o 983A

REF  ONAN QTY PART REF  ONAN Qry PART

NC. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NC. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION

1 338-2712 1 Harness, Tach 8 526-2080 1 Washer, Flat (M6)

2 302-1873-01 1 - Tachometer 9 800-2029 1 Screw, Hex Head (M6 x 12)
3 332-1445 5 Tie, Cable 10 302-1958-03 1 Adapter, Angle Drive

4 302-1960 1 Hub, Tach Drive Coupling 11 302-1931 1 Sender, Tachometer

5 509-0281-08 = 1 Seal, Rectangular Ring 12 332-1506 2 Splice, Lead

6 302-1959 1 Adapter, Tach - Off Drive 13 226-4369-02 1 Lead

7 509-0281-18 @ 1 Seal, Rectangular Ring 14 226-4369-01 1 Lead

34
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REF
NO.

1

@30

10

11

ONAN
PART NO.
403-2956
403-3124
402-0030
402-0630-03
402-0642
402-0466
402-0630-01
402-0642
800-0081
526-0028
526-0028
526-0028

850-0060
862-0016

526-0028
526-2183

526-0112

850-0060
850-2016

850-0070

862-0016
862-0019

800-0092
800-2173

800-0133

Qiy
USED
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Engine/Generator Chassis

PART
DESCRIPTION

Skid

MDGBA ,MCGCA ,MCGCB, MDGBA,,
MDGCA ,MDGCB

MCGDA ,MCGDB , MCGGA ,MDGDA,
MDGDB , MDGGA

Cushion, Rear
Normal Duty
Heavy Duty - MCGBA,MCGCA,

MCGCB, MDGBA ,MDGCA ,MDGCB

Heavy Duty - MCGDA,MCGDB,
MCGGA , MDGDA , MDGDB , MDGGA

Cushion, Front
Normal Duty
Heavy Duty - MCGBA,MDGCA,

MCGCB ,MDGBA ,MDGCA ,MDGCB

Heavy Duty - MCGDA,MCGDB,
MDGGA ,MDGDA ,MDGDB , MDGGA

Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/2-13 x 1-1/4")

Washer, Flat (1/2)

Normal Duty Cushions

Heavy Duty Cushions -
MCGBA,MCGCA ,MCGCB, MDGBA,
MDGCA , MDGCB

Heavy Duty - MCGDA,6MCGDB,
MCGGA , MDGOA ,MDGDB , MDGGA

Washer, Lock -~ Spring (1/2)

Nut, Hex (1/2-13)

Washer, Flat
Normal Duty (1/2)

Heavy Duty - MCGBA,MCGCA,
MCGCB ,MDGBA ,MDGCA ,MDGCB
{M16)

Heavy Duty - MCGDA,MCGDB,
MCGGA ,MDGDA , MDGDB , MDGGA
(5/8)

Washer, Lock - Spring
Normal Duty Cushions (1/2")
Heavy Duty - MCGBA,MCGCA,

MCGCB, MDGBA ,MDGCA , MDGDB
(M16)

Heavy Duty - MCGDA,MDGDSB,
MCGGA ,MDGDA ,MDGDB , MDGGA
(5/8)

Nut, Hex
Normal Duty (1/2-13)
Heavy Duty - MCGDA,MCGDB,

MCGGA , MDGDA , MDGDB , MDGGA
(5/8-11)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Normal Duty (1/2-13 x 1-1/2)
Heavy Duty - MCGBA,MCGCA,

MCGCB , MDGBA , MDGCA , MDGCB
(Mle x 2 x 40)

Heavy Duty - MCGDA,MCGDSB,
MCGGA ,MDGDA , MDGDB , MDGGA
(5/8-11 x 1-3/4)

36

REF
NO.

12

13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24
25
26
217

29
30

ONAN

PART NO.

526-0182
526-2183
526-0112
800-0090

856-0013
800-2111

850-2012
800-2112

526-2148
800-0156
800-2173

800-0133

526-0389
526-2183

626-0112

526-0027

850-0079
850-2016

850-0070

862-0008
862-0019

403-3115
403-3116
337-0090
332-1473
800-0026

856-0008
870-0257

QrY
USED
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PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, F
Normal cuty (1/2%)

Heavy Duty - MCGBA, MCGCA,
MCGCB, MDGBA , MDGCA , MDGCB
(M18)

Heavy Duty - MCGDA, MCGDSB,
MCGGA ,MDGDA ,MDGDB , MDGGA

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/2-13 x 1)

Washer, Lock - EIT (1/2)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(M12 x 1.75 x 25)

Washer, Lock - Spring (M12)

Scirew, Cap - Hex Head
(M12 x 1.75 x 30)

Washer, Flat (M12)

Screw, Cap — Hex Head
Normal Duty (3/4-10 x 2-1/4)
Heavy Duty - MCGBA,MCGCA,

MCGC8,MDGBA ,MDGCA ,MDGCB
(M16 x 2 x 40)

Heavy Duty - MCGDA,MCGDB,
MCGGA ,MDGDA , MDGDB , MDGGA
{5/8-11 x 1-3/4)

Washer, Flat :

Normal Duty (3/4)

Heavy Duty - MCGBA,MCGCA,
MCGCB ,MDGBA ,MDGCA ,MDGCB
(M16)

Heavy Duty - MCGDA,MDGDB,
MCGGA ,MDGDA ; MDGDB , MDGGA
(5/8)

Washer, Flat (3/4) - Normal

Duty

Washer, Lock - Spring
Normal Duty (3/4)

Heavy Duty - MCGBA,6MCGCA,
MCGCB,MDGBA , MDGCA , MDGCB
(Mi6)

Heavy Duty - MCGDA,6MCGDB,
MCGGA,MDGDA ,MDGDB , MDGGA
(5/8)

Nut, Hex
Normal Duty (3/4-10)
Heavy Duty - MCGDA,MCGDB,

MCGGA , MDGDA ,MDGDB , MDGGA

(5/8-11)
Bracket, Engine Mounting (RH)
Bracket, Engine Mount ...  ''H)

Strap, Ground

Lug, Solderless

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 3/4)

Washer, Lock - EIT (5/16)

Nut, Hex - Locking (5/16-18)




REF
NO.

1

ONAN

PART NO.

403-3144
403-3145

505-005%

800-0007

800-0007

526~0005

526-0005

QY
USED

Drip Pan

PART
DESCRIPTION

Pan, Drip

MCGBA , MCGCA ,MCGCB,MDGBA,

MDGCA , MDGCB

MCGDA , MCGDB , MCGGA ,MDGDA,

MDGDE , MDGGA
Plug, Head - Square
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-220 x 1)

MCGBA ,MCGCA ,MCG(CB , MDGBA,

MDGCA ,MDGCB

MCGDA ,MCGDB , MCGGA ,MDGDA ,

MDGCH , MDGGA
Washer, ¥lat (1/4)

MCGBA, MCGCA ,MCGCB, MDGBA,

MDGCA , MDGCB

MCGD:A, MCGDB , MCGGA ,MDGDA ,

MDGI)B , MDGGA

REF
NO.

5

37

ONAN

PART NO.

850-0038

850-0038

862-0001

862-0001

986B
Q1Y PART
USED DESCRIPTION
Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4)
6 MCGBA ,MCGCA ,MCGCB ,MDGBA,
MDGCA ,MDGCB
8 MCGDA , MCGDB , MCGGA , MDGDA ,
MDGD8 , MDGGA
Nut, Hex (1/4-20)
6 MCGBA ,MCGCA ,MCGCB ,MDGBA,
MDGCA ,MDGCB
8 MCGDA ,MCGDB , MCGGA ,MDGDA ,

MDGDB, MDGGA



Power Takeoff
MCGBA,MCGCA,MCGCB,MCGDA,MCGDB, MCGGA
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PART
NO.

190-0721-02
815-0813

190-0717-02
180-0720

190-0716-02
190-0718-02
130-4108-02

190-0723-02
403-3381-03
403-3379-02
403-3381-04
403-3380-02
130-4109-02

130-4110-02

190-0722-02
130-3820

518-0599
508-0008
370-4082-01
802-0072
800-2058

800-0052

805-0027
526-1186
850-0048

526-1274

Qry
USED
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4
4
18
6

Power Takeoff
MCGBA ,MCGCA,MCGCB,MCODA ,NCGDB ,MNCGEBA

~ o

PART
DESCRIPTION

Housing, Power Takeoff
Screw, Square Head Cap
Adapter, Drive Coupling
Coupling, Flexible
Adapter, Drive Coupling
Support, Power Takeoff
Guard, Power Takeoff -
Units Without Sound shield
Guard, Front Power Takeoff

Bracket, Engine Mounting - RH
Support, Front Engine
Bracket, Engine Mounting - LH
Support, Front Engine
Bracket, Belt, Guard - Units

Without Sound Shield
Bracket, Belt Guard - Units
Without Sound Shiled
Guard, Front Powsr Takeoff
Bracket, Belt Guard - Units
Without Sound Shield

Clamp, Tube
Grommet, Rubber
Dowel

Screw, Socket Hecd
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(M8 x 1.25 x 25)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1-1/2")
Bolt, Place {7/16-20 x .88")
Washer, Flat (7/16")
Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
Washer, Flat (3/8")
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REF
NO.

217

28

29
30
31
32
38
34

36
36
38

39
41

PART
NO.

800-0054

821-0010
821-0010
800-2112

815-0797-04
800-2085

850-2010
821-0018
821-0028

800-0091

862-0016
850-0058

190-0719-01
190-0719-02
190-0724-01
190-0724-02
526-2148
850-2012
526-0161

QrY
USED
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PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 2")
Screw, Locking Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2")
Units Without Sound Shield
Units With Sound Shield
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(M12 x 1.75 x .30")
Screw, Hex Head - Flange Cap
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(M10 x 1.5 x 20) Units
Without Sound Shield
washer, Lock - Spring (M10)
Units Without Sound Shield
Screw, Locking Head
(1/4-20 x .625")
Screw, Locking Head
(3/8-16 x 1/7') - Units
Without Sound Shield
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/2-13 x 1-1/4")
Nut, Hex (M3}(1/2-13)
Washer, Lock - Spring (1/2")
Clutch
12 Volt, 70 Horsepower
24 Volt, T0 Horsepower
24 Volt, 100 Horsepower
12 Volt, 100 Horsepower
Washer, Flat (M12)
Washer, Lock (M12)
Washer, Flat



Housins
MCGBA ,MCGCA,MCGCB,MCGDA,MCGDB, MCGGA




REF
WO.

1

o W

o © o3

11

12
13
14

15

16

PART
NO.

405-4485-02

405-4486-03

405-4486-04

870-0413
403-3298
526-0076
815-0290
405-4484-03
850-0045
800-0031
405-4483

405-4474

405-4480

405-4474

405-44177

870-0400
405-3111

405-4516

405-4516

405-4517

405-4517

508-0117

Housi

MCGBA ,MCGCA,MCGCB,MCGDA ,MCGDB, NCGGA

QrYy
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

Base, Housing

1 Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C,20,
2€,2F,2G,3C,30 With or
Without Power Takeoff

1 Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G,
3C.30 With or Without Power
Takeoff

1 Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 3E,3F,
3G,3H With or Without Power
Takeoff

12 Nut, Tee {5/16-18)

4 Spacer, Skid Mounting

4 Washer, Flat (5/16")

4 Screw, Hex Washer, Head

(1/4-20 x .62")
2 Clamp, Skid
12 Washer, Lock (5/16")
12 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{8/16-18 x 1-1/2")
1 Rail Assembly, Front
Rail Assembly, Door - RH
1 Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C, 2D,
2E,2F,2G,3C,3D With or
Without Power Takeoff
1 Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,
2G,3C,3D,3E,3F,3G,3H With
or Without Power Takeoff
Rail Assembly, Door - LH
1 Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C,2D,
2E,2F,2G,3C,3D With or
Without Power Takeoff
1 Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine.
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G,
3C,3D,3€E,3F,3G,3H With or
Without Power Takeoff
42 Nut, Push On - Cap
21 Pin, Clip
Baffle Assembly, Generator
1 Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C,2D,
2E,2F,2G With or Without
Power Takeoff
1 Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G
With or Without Power
Takeoff
1 Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
. Generator Frame Size 3C,3D
With or Without Power
Takeof f
1 Sets with 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 3C,3D,
3E,3G,3H - With or Without
Power Takeoff
Edging, Bulk Stock Number
508-0210 - Order by the
Foot - 25 Feet Required
for Complete Housing
15 Grommet (For 1-3/8" Hole)
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REF
NO.

17

18

19

20
21

22

23

24
25
26

27
28

PART QTY
NO. USED
808-0045 22
405-4506 1
405-4506 1
405-4507 1
40L 4512 1
405-4512 1
405-4513 1
405-1872 15
405-4450 1
405-4457 1

405-4528 1
405-4529 1
406-0528-02 8
815-0807 12
2
2

870-0427 1
405-4471

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Round Head Self Tapping
(#12 x .88")

Housing Assembly, Generator -
RH (Includes: Clips, Edge
Seal, Grommets and Edging)

Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C, 2D,
2E,2F,2G,3C,3D - With or
Without Power Takeoff

Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G,
3C,3D With or Without Power
Takeoff

Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 3E,3F,
3G,.3H With or Without Power
Takeoff

Housing Assembly, Generator -
LH {Includes: Clips, Edge
Seal, Grommets and Edging)

Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C,20,
2E,2F,2G,3C,3D - With or
Without Power Takeoff

Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G,

3C,3D - With or Without
Power takeoff

Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine.
Generator Frame Size 3E.3F,
3G,3H ~ With or Without
Power Takeoff

Clip, Door
Seal, Edge (5/8" Bulb) - Bulk
Stock Number 508-0330 - Order
by the Foot - 6-1/2 Feet
required for Complete Housing
Seal, Edge (7/16" Bulb) - Bulk
Stock Number 508-1011 - Order
by the Foot - 12 Feet
Required for Complete Housing

Roof Assembly, Housing
(Includes Access Covers,
Catches & Edging)

Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C, 20,
2€,2F,2G,3C,3D - With or
Without Power Takeoff

Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G,
3c,3D,3E,3F,3G,3H - With or
Without Power Takeoff

Cover, Access

7.94" Diameter

9.75" Diameter

Catch - Spring

Screw, Flat Head Machine
(#10-24 x .62")

Nut, Hex (#10-24)

Support Assembly, Roof
{Includes Edging)



Housinz
MCGBA,MCGCA,MCGCB,MCGDA,MCGDB ,MCGGA
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REF
NO.

29

30
31

32
33

34

35

PART
NO.

405-4446
405-4454

406-0528-01

405-4552
405-4552
405-4574

405-4515

405-4465
405-4466
508-0021

508-0115
405-4468-03

QrY
USED

4

1

1

1

1
1

Housing
MCGBA ,MCGCA,MCGCB,MCGDA ,MCGDB ,MCGGA

PART REF
DESCRIPTION NO.
Door Assembly, Housing 36

{Includes Clips, Strike-
Spring, and Edge Seal)

Sets with 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C, 317
20,2E,2F,2G,3C.3D0 - With
or Without Power Takeoff

Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G, 38
3C,3D,3E,3F,3G,3H - With or
Without Power Takeoff

Strike-Spring
Cover Assembly, Generator
Housing (Includes Edging)

Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C, 20,
2E,2F,2G,3C,3D - With or
Without Power Takeoff

Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G,
3C,3D - With or Without
Power Takeoff

Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 3E,3F,
3G,3H - With or Without
Power Takeoff

Panel Assembly, Generator
Housing (Includes Edge Seal)
Panel Assembly, Front
{Includes Door Clips, Edge
Seal, Grommets and Edging)

A1l Sets Without Power 40

Takeoff

All Sets With Power Takeoff
Grommet 41

For 3/4" Hole

For 2-1/2" Hole 43

Support, Front Panel Assembly 43
- Sets With Power Takeoff

(Part of the Front Panel

Assembly)

43

PART
NO.

405-4522

405-4523

815-0765

815-0765

815-0765

815-0765

815-0765

815-0765

870-0110
870-0110
818-0150

526-0003

818-0194
818-0194

Ty PART
\ISED DESCRIPTION
1 Cover Assembly, Power Takeoff

~ RH - Used only on Sets With
Power Takeoff (Includes Edge
Seal) .

1 Cover Assembly, Power Takeoff
- LH - Used only on Sets
With Power Takeoff (Includes

Edge Seal)
Screw, Truss Head (1/4-20 x 1/2
50 Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,

Generator Frame Size 2C,
2D,2€,2F,2G,3C,3D ~ Without
Power Takeoff

50 Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G,
3C,3D0 - Without Power
Takeoff

51 Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 3E,3F,
3G,3H - Without Power
Takeoff

617 Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2C,2D,
2E,2F,2G,3C.30 ~ With Power
Takeoff

67 Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 2F,2G,
3C,30 ~ With Power Takeoff

68 . Sets With & Cylinder Engine,
Generator Frame Size 3E,3F,
3G,3H — With Power Takeoff

Nut, Retainer (1/4-20)

30 Sets Without Power Takeoff
42 Sets With Power Takeoff
30 Rivet, Drive - Aluminum

(5/32 x 3/4")
30 Washer, Flat (5/32")
Rivet, SS (.125")
14 Sets With 4 Cylinder Engine
16 Sets With 6 Cylinder Engine



REF
NO.

& W

PARY
NO.

403-3299-03
403-3292-03
740-1010
720-1075

QY
USED

N N b 2

PART
DESCRIPTION

Spacer, Lift Bracket
Bracket, Lifting
Washer, Flat (M12)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(M12 x 1.75 x 35)

Lift Bracket .
MCGBA, MCGCA, MCGCB, MCGDA, HCGDB, MCGGA

4

44

A

P

REF  PART
NO. NO.

5 370-4052
6 850-0045
7 800-0028

/)

W

QTY PART
USED DESCRIPTION

1 Spacer, Pump Mounting

1 Washer, Lock -~ Spring (5/16")

1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1")

]
J
L




Control Housing

001-005
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REF
NO.

D bW

(e N7.) w -3

ONAN

PART NO.

319-1063
332-2987
526-2120
850-2010

860-2009
800-0030

526-0115
850-0045

232-3421
800-0031

319-1070

319-1071

— 50
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P
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Control

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Terminal

Link, Terminal

Washer, Flat (M10)

Washer, Lock - Spring
{M10)

Nut, Hex (M10)

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-1/4")
Washer, Flat (5/16")
washer, Lock - Spring

(5/16")
Block, Terminal - Main

‘Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(5/16-18 x 1-1/2")
Saddle, Housing - Control

30MCGBA , 35MCGBA , 35MCGCA ,
40MCGCB, 45MCGCA , 45MCGGA,
5SMCGCB , 55MCGGA , 30MDGBA,
35MDGBA , 35MDGCA , 40MDGCB,
45MDGCA , 45SMDGGA , 55MDGCB,
S5MDGGA (UC22 Generator)
55MCGCB , 65MCGDA, TSMCGDA,
TSMCGDB , 95MCGDB, 55MDGCB,
65MDGDA , TSMDGDA , 75MDGDB ,
95MDGDB (UC27 Generator)

46

Housing

[- 3 = =4
ner

NO.

12

CONAN
PART NO.

305-0837-04

305-0837-02

800-2087

402-0610
870-0212
821-0010

517-0290
812-0145
517-0131
526-0028
319-1124
319-1053
821-0018

QrY
USED

1

FNE -4

RN NS

PART
DESCRIPTION

Seal, Edge
30MCGBA , 35MCGBA, 35MCGCA,
40MCGCB, 45MCGCA , 45MCGGA,
55MCGCB, 55MCGGA , 30MDGBA,
35MDGBA , 35MDGCA , 40MDGCB,,
45MDGCA , 4SMDGGA , S5SMDGCB,
55MDGGA {UC22 Generator)
55MCGCB, 65MCGDA , TSMCGDA,
TSMCGDB, 95MCGDB , 55MDGCB,
65SMDGDA , TSMDGDA', TSMDGD8,
95MDGDB (UC27 Generator)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{M10 x 1.5 x 30)
Isolator, Vibration
Nut, Locking (1/4-20)
Screw, Head - Locking
(1/4-20 x 1/2")
Plug

Screw, Round Head {1/4-20 x 1/2")

Plug

washer, Flat (1/2")

Cover, Operiing - Saddle

Cover, Opening - Saddle

Screw, Locking - Head
(1/4-20 x .62)




REF
NO.

1
2

10

11

Engine Control

ONAN
PART NO.

320-1706-01

307-2677-04
307-2677-01

307-2677-04
307-2677-01
202-1836
302-1641

302-1642
193-0352

193-0351

353-0094-05
353-0094-01

353-0094-05
353-0094-01

319-1062-03
319-1061

QrY
USED

1

1
1
1
1
1

ot b b

[

PART
DESCRIPTION

Breaker, Circuit (CB115)
Relay, Crank (K104)
12 Volt
24 Volt
Relay, Run (K105)
12 Volt
24 Volt
Hourmeter (M119)
Voltmeter, DC (M121)
12 Volt
24 Volt
Gauge, Pressure - Oil (M124)
(193-0250 Resistor Used With
24V System - Not Illustrated)
Gauge, Temperature - Water
(M127) (193-0250 Resistor
Used with 24 V System - Not
I1lustrated)
Resistor (R104)
12 Volt
24 Volt
Resistor (R105)
12 Volt
24 Volt
Cover, Control
Standard (3.88 x 14.28 x
7.57)
6 Meter Box (5.63 x 14.28
x 7.57)

41

ONAN

PART NO.

308-0950

800-0711
853-0005

319-1059
319-1058
319-1060
338-2602
338-2833
332-1445
517-0132
517-0131
812-0148

517-0290
821-0018

193-0250
332-31177
332-3174
812-0079

P« ¢} o= - ® [ W

B N

PART
DESCRIPTION

Switch, Toggle - Start/Run/
Stop (5103)
Screw, Machine
washer, Lock - ET (#8)
Box, Control
4 Meter (Std.)
6 Meter
3 Meter
Harness, Wiring - DC Control
Harness., Wiring - DC Control
Tie, Cable
Plug (.437 Dia.)
Plug (.375 Dia.)
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2")
Plug
Screw, Head - Locking
(1/4-20 x .62)
Resistor, 12 Volt (R117)
Terminal, Block
Strip, Marker
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 1/2)



Start Disconnect

o
4
7

v L§§

REF  ONAN QTY PART
NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 307-2677-03 1 Relay - 2PST (240 Volt)
2 812-0075 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 < 1/4)
3 226-4150 2 Lead
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ONAN
PART NO.

319-1060
319-1062-01
302-1753
302-1720
308-0882
303-0032
338-2693
821-0018

517-0290
332-2420

QTY

USED

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
8
1

AC Control

PART
DESCRIPTION

Panel, Control

Cover, Panel - Control

Voltmeter, AC

Meter, Frequency

Switch, Rotary

Knob, Switch

Harness, Wiring - AC Control

Screw, Head - Locking
(1/4-20 x .625)

Plug

Mount, Tie
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REF
NO.

11
12
13

ONAN

PART NO.

332-0941
98-5387

302-1473
302-1147
302-1683
302-1684
302-1685
302-1724
302-1725
302-1726

QrY PART
USED DESCRIPTION
1 Tie, Cable
2 Label (Danger)
Ammeter (AC)
1 0/50/100
1 0/75/150
1 0/100/200 -
1 0/150/300
1 0/200/400
1 0/250/500
1 0/315/7150
1 ‘0/400/800



REF PART
NO. NO.

1

302-1473
302-1147
302-1683
302-1684
302-1685
302-1724
302-1725
302-1726

53
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Ammeter and Current Transformer

\

PART
DESCRIPTION

Ammeter (AC)

0/50/100

0/75/150

0/100/200
0/150/300
0/200/400
0/250/500
0/375/750
0/400/800

REF  PART
NO. NO.

2
302-1845-02
302-1794-01
302-1794-02
302-1794-03
302-1794-04
302-1794-05
302-1794-07
302-1794-08

3 332-1389

4 338-2695

PART
DESCRIPTION

Transformer, Current
Ratio 50/100/5
Ratio 75/150/5
Ratio 100/200/5
Ratio 150/300/5
Ratio 200/400/5
Ratio 250/500/5
Ratio 375/750/%
Ratio 400/800/5

Tie, Cable

Harness, Generator — AC
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ONAN NEWAGE
PART NO. PART NO.

305-0848-01 011-11400

305-0824 E000-24030
305-0823 E000-23210
305-0817 450-11400

821-2021

821-2025

232-3536 130-20102

332-3107 B8450-14936
800-4077

850-2004

320-1688-01
320-1688-02

303-0261
303-0285

338-2549
338-2608
338-2548
338--2609
338-2541

226-4084-01
226-4162
305-0839

QrY.
USED

Pt Pt ek b punk - — W ) et = B P b

b pb b

Voltage Regulator

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Mounting - Regulator
Regulator, Voltage
Used without Permanent Magnet Exciter Generator (Model SX440)}
Used with Permanent Magnet Exciter Generator (Model MX321)
Manuat
Screw, Flange - Locking (M5 x 0.8 x 10)
Screw, Flange - Locking (M5 x 0.8 x 30)
Base, Block - Terminal
Block, Terminal
Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M4 x 25)
Washer, Lock - Spring (M4)
Breaker, Circuit
Without Auxiliary Contacts
With Auxtiliary Contacts
Potent iometer
Without Permanent Magnet Exciter Generator
With Permanent Magnet Exciter Generator
Harness, Wiring
Regulator - Used Without Permanent Magnet Exciter Generator
Regulator - Used With Permanent Magnet Exciter Generator
Generator
Circuit Breaker
Permanent Magnet Exciter
Lead
Jumper
Circuit Breaker
Cover, Regulator - Voltage

3l



Thermal Magnetic Circuit Breaker
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REF
NO.

w3

10

ONAN QY

PART NO.  USED
1

319-1080 1

821-0010 26
821-0010 24

319-1074-01 1
319-1072-01 1
319-1076 1
319-1075 1
517-0289 6
812-0148 2
812-0092 2
812-0092 4
812-0157 2

Thermal Magnetic

PART
DESCRIPTION

B8reaker, Circuit - Refer to
Table
Box, Breaker - Circuit
Screw, Head - Locking
(1/4-20 x 1/2")
125 thru 225 Amp
250 thru 600 Amp
Cover, Breaker - Circuit
125 thru 225 Amp

250 thru 600 Am

Bracket, Breaker - Circuit -
125 thru 225 Amp Circuit
Breaker

Cover, Bresker -~ Circuit

Plug

Screw, Machine -~ Round Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2%)

125 thru 225 Amp
Screw, Machine - Round Head

2 Pole, 240 Volt - 125 thru

225 Amp

3 Pole, 240 Volt - 125 thru

225 Amp
A1l 250 thru 600 Amp

53

Circuit Breaker

REF
NO.

11

12

13

14

ONAN

PART NO.

526-0048
526-0048
740-1004
850-0025
850-0025
850-0040
812-0164

862-0025

Qry
USED

NN e N

NN

PART
ODESCRIPTION

Washer, Flat
2 Pole, 240 Volt - 125 thru
225 Amp
3 Pole, 240 Volt - 125 thru
225 Amp ;
All 250 thru 600 Amp
Washer, Lock - Spring
2 Pole, 240 Volt - 125 thru
T 225 Amp
3 Pole, 240 Volit - 125 thru
225 Amp
A1l 250 thru 600 Amp
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(1/4-20 x 4-1/4")
A1l 250 thru 600 Amp
Nut, Machine - Hex (1/4-20)
All 250 thru 600 Amp



Ampere  Standard
12% 320-1555-01
150 320-1555-02
178 320-1555-03
200 320-1555-04
225 320-1555-05
250 320-1555-11
300 320-1555-12
350 320-1555-13
400 320-1555-14
450
500
600

Amper~e  Standard
125 320-1513-01
150 320-1513-02
175 320-1513-03
200 320-1513-04
225 320-1513-05
250 320-1513-06
300 320-1513-07
350 320-1513-08
400 320-1513-09
450 320-1513-10
500 320-1513-11
600 320-1513-12

Thermal Magnetic Circuit Breaker

2 POLE 240 VOLT
With Auxiliary With Auxiliary
With With With Contacts and Contacts and
Auxiliary 12 volt OC 24 Volt DC 12 volt DC 24 Volt DC
Contacts Shunt Trip Shunt Trip Shunt Trip Shunt Trip
320-1556-01 320-1557-01 320-1557-11
320-1556-02 320-1557-02 320-1557-12
320-1556-03 320-1557-03 320-1557-13
320-1556-04 320-1557-04 320-1557-14
320-1556-06 320-1557-05 320-1557-15
320-1556-11 320-1557-51 320-1557-59
320-1556-12 320-1557-52 320-1557-60
320-1556-13 320-1557-53 320-1557-61
320-1556-14 320-1557-54 320-1557-62
2 POLE 600 VOLT
With Auxiliary With Auxiliary
With With With Contacts and Contacts and
Auxiliary 12 volt DC 24 Volt DC 12 volt OC 24 Volt DC
Contacts Shunt Trip Shunt Trip Shunt Trip Shunt Trip
320-1516-01 320-1519-01 320-1522-01 320-1534-01 320-1537-01
320-1516-02 320-1519-02 320-1522-02 320-1534-02 320-1537-02
320-1516-03 320-1519-03 320-1522-03 320-1534-03 320-1537-03
320-1516-04 320-1518-GC4 320-1522-04 320~1534-04 320-1537-04
320-1516-05 320-1519-05 320-1522-05 320-1534-05 320-1537-05
320-1516-06 3z0-1512-06 320-1522-06 320-1534-06 320-1537-06
320-1516-07 320-1519-07 320-1522-07 320-1534-07 320-1537-07
320-1516-08 320-1519-08 320-1522-08 320-1534-08 320-1537-08
320-1516-09 320-1519-09 320-1522-08 320-1534-09 320-1537-09
320-1516-10 320-1519-10 320-1522-10 320-1534-10 320-1537-10
320-1516-11 320-1519-11 320-1522-11 320-1534-11 320-1537-11
320-1516-12 320-1519-12 320-1522-12 320-1534-12 320-1537-12
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Ampere  Standard
125 320-1555-06
150 320-1555-07
175 320-1555-08
200 320-1555-09
225 320-1555-10
250 320-1555-1%
300 320-1555-16
350 320-1555-17
400 320-1555-18
450
500
600

Ampere  Standard
125 320-1460-01
150 320-1460-02
175 320-1460-03
200 320-1460-04
225 320-1460-05
250 320-1460-06
300 320-1460-07
350 320-1460-08
400 320-1460-09
450 320-1460-10
500 320-1460-11
600 320-1460-12

Thermal Magnetic Circuit Breaker

3 POLE 240 VOLT
With Auxiliary With Auxiliary
With With With Contacts and Contacts and
Auxiliary 12 volt OC 24 Volt DC 12 Vo't DC 24 Volit DC
Contacts Shunt Trip Shunt Trip Shunt Trip Shunt Trip
320-2556-06 320-1557-06 320-1557-16
320-1556-07 320-1557-07 320-1557-11
320-1556-08 320-1557-08 320-1557-18
320-1556-09 320-1557-09 320-1557-19
320-1556-10 320-1557-10 320-1557-20
320-1556-15 320-1557-55 320-1557-63
320-1556-16 320-1557-56 320-1557-64
320-1556-17 320-1557-57 320-1557-65
320-1556-18 320-1557-58 320-1557-66
3 POLE 600 VOLT
With Auxiliary With Auxiiiary
With With Witn Contacts an Contacts and
AuxTliary i2 Voit DC 24 Voit DC 12 Volt DC 24 Volt DC
Contacts Shunt Trip Shunt Trip Shunt Trip Shunt Trip
320-1464-01 320-1468-01 320-1472-01 320-1488-01 320-1492-01
320-1464-02 320-1468-02 320-1472-02 320-1488-02 320-1492-02
320-1464-03 320-1468-03 320-1472-03 320-1488-03 320-1492-03
320-1464-04 320-1468-04 320-1472-04 320~1488-04 320-1492-04
320-1464-05 320-1468-05 320-1472-05 320~1488-05 320-1492-05
320-1464-06 320-1468-06 320-1472-06 320-1488-06 320-1492-06
320-1464-07 320-1468-07 320-1472-07 320~-1488-07 320-1492-07
320-1464-08 320-1468-08 320-1472-08 320-1488-08 320-1492-08
320-1464-09 320-1468-09 320-1472-09 320-1488-09 320-1492-09
320-1464-10 320-1468-10 320-1472-10 320-1488-10 320-1492-10
320-1464-11 320-1468-11 320-1472-11 320-1488-11 320-1492-11
320-1464-12 320-1468-12 320-1472-12 320-1488-12 320~-1492-12

]




REF  ONAN
NO. PART NO.

1
305-0818-01
305-0818-02
2 338-2642

QTY
USED

1
1
1

Electric Overspeed

PART REF  ONAN
DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO.
Module, Frequency 3 800-0053
12 Volt
24 Volt 4 870-0131

Harness, Overspeed 5 370-4024-01

6

4
975A
QTY PART
USED DESCRIPTION

4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(#10-32 x 2-1/2")

4 Nut, Hex w/ET (#10-32)

4 Spacer. Mounting - Module



REF
NO.

ONAN
PART NO.

1 308-0951

2

226-4154-01
226-4154-02
226-4154-03
226-4154-04

QTY
USED

1

[

Fault Bypass

PART
DESCRIPTION

Switch, Toggle (Fault
Override)

Lead
21"
11"
17"
15‘!

(5117-1 to CB115-3)
(5117-2 to M121-1)
(5117-3 to K105-4)
(R117-2 to R105-2)

51

3
P
979A
REF  ONAN QTY PART
NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
3 332-1445 6 Tie, Cable
4 357-0030 1 Rectifier
5 Resistor
303-0094-05 1 12 Volt
353-0094-01 1 24 Vol



Wiring Harness

&J\s

REF  ONAN

NO. PART NO.

1
338-2821
338-2869
338-2595
2 338-2627

QY
USED

b ok ok b

PART
DESCRIPTION

Harness, Wiring - Engine

Spec A-B

Begin Spec C
Harness, Wiring - Engine GIS
Harness, Wiring - Optional
Features - MCGBA,MCGCA,MCGCB,
MOGBA ,MDGCA ,MDGCB

38

REF  ONAN

NO. PART NO.

3 338-2601

4 321-0113
5 357-0030

974A
QrY PART
USED DESCRIPTION
1 Harness, Wiring ~ Optional

Features - MCGDA,MCGDB,MCGGA,
MDGDA , MDGDB , MDGGA

1 Fuse, 30 Amp

1 Diode



Option Wiring Harness

REF  ONAN QrY PART REF  ONAN Q1Y PART
NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 338-2603 1 Harness, Wiring - Option 4 853-0005 2 Washer, Lock — ET (#8)
338-2819 1 Harness, Wiring - Option S 332-1445 5 Tie, Cable
2 332-3066 1 Block, Terminal
3 812-0081 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#8-32 x 5/8")
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Benerator (UC22)




30MCGBA, 35MCGBA, 35MC
30MDGBA, 35MDGBA, 35WD
REF  ONAN NEWAGE
NO.  PART NO. PART NO
1 805-0015
2
800-2088
800-2090
800-2088
3
800-2088
800-2112
4 850-2010
5
850-2010
850-2012
6  526-0174
7
403-2958-01
403-2958-02
403-3119
232-3452
8  234-0875-01
9  526-2080
10 232-3462-01
11 821-2020
12
220-4289-32
220-4289-34
220-4289-35
13 |
201-3484-02
201-3484-04
201-3484-05
14
515-0298-01
515-0298-02
15
201-3434-01  210-1036
201-3434-02  210-1037
16 357-0091
17 357-0092
18 358-0135-01
19 358-0135-02
20 304-0807
21 510-0165
22 518-0122
23 821-2021
24 509-0266-01
25 231-0316
26
800-2090
800-2092
27 850-2010
28 720-1119
29
232-3443
232-3699
30 232-3458-01
31 526-0259
32 231-0318
33 508-0139
34
234-0860-01
234-0860-02
234-0860-03
234-0936-01
234-0936-02
234-0936-03
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Generator (UC22)
OMCGCB,
1)

45MCGCA,
45HDGCA,

45MCGBA,
45MDGGA,

S5MCAcCE,
55MDGCB,

AL
#MOGCH,

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bolt, Place (3/8-16 x 3/4")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
MCGBA , MCGCA ,MCGCB ,MDGBA ,MDGCA ,MDGCB  (M10 x
MCGBA,MCGCA, MCGCB ,MDGBA , MDGCA ,MDBCB  (M10 x
MCGGA ,MDGGA (M10 x 1.5 x 35)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
MCGBA , MCGCA ,MCGCB , MDGBA ,MDGCA ,MDGCB (M10 x 1.5 x 35)
MCGGA ,MDGGA (M12 x 1.75 x 30)

Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)

Washer, Lock - Spring
MCGBA , MCGCA ,MCGCB , MDGBA ,MDGCA ,MDGCB (M10)
MCGGA ,MDGGA (M12)

Washer, Flat (3/8")

8racket, Mounting - Generator
RH ~ MCGBA,MCGCA,MCGCB,MDGBA,MDGCA,MDGCB (Spec A)
LH - MCGBA,MCGCA,MCGCB,MDGBA,MDGCA . MDGCB (Spec A)
MCGGA ,MDGGA (Spec A)
A1l Models (Begin Spec B)

Cover, Bell - End

Washer, Flat (M6)

Spacer, Cover

Screw, Cap - Locking Head (M5 x 0.8 x 10)

Stator
30MCGBA, 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA , 35MDGBA
35MCGCA, 45MCGCA , 45MCGGA , 35MDGCA , 45MDGCA , 45MDGGA
40MCGCB, 55MCGCB, 55MCGGA , 40MDGCB , 55MDGCB , 55MDGGA

- Rotor Assembly (Includes Parts Marked *)
30MCGBA , 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA, 35MDGBA
35MCGCA , 45MCGCA , 4SMCGGA , 35MDGCA , 4SMDGCA , 4A5MDGGA

. 40MCGCB, 55MCGCB, 55MCGGA, 40MDGCB , 55MDGCB , 55MDGGA

Key
30MCGBA , 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA , 35MDGBA
35MCGCA , 4OMCGCB, 45MCGCA, 45MCGGA , 55MCGCB, 55MCGGA , 35MDGCA,

40MDGCB, 45MDGCA , 45MDGGA , 55MDGCB , SSMDGGA

*Rotor Assembly, Exciter (Includes Parts Marked §)
30MCGBA, 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA , 35MDGBA
35MCGCA, 40MCGCB, 45MCGCA , 45MCGGA , 55MCGCB, 55MCGGA , 35MDGCA ,

40MDGCB , 45MDGCA , 45MDGGA , 55MDGCB, 55MDGGA

1.5 x 35)
1 45)

SS5MCGGA,
55MDGGA

*§Rectifier Assembly, Forward {Includes Diodes)
*§Rectifier Assembly, Reverse (Includes Diodes)
*§Diode, Positive (Forward) Includes Lead
*§Diode, Negative (Reverse) Includes Lead

*Varistor
*Bearing, Ball
*Ring, Retaining
*Screw, Cap - Locking Head (M5 x 12)
Ring, "o
Adapter, Generator (SAE2)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
M10 x 45
M10 x 55
Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M16 x 40)
Disc, Drive - Generator (SAE 11.5)
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Spacer, Disc - Drive (Spec A)
Washer, Flat (M16)
Ring, Adapter
Seal, Edging (Order by the foot - 3 feet required)
Cover, Stator - Upper
30MCGBA , 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA , 35MDGBA  (Spec A)
35MCGCA , 45MCGCA, 45MCGGA , 35MDGCA , 45MDGCA , 45MDGGA {Spec A)
40MCGCB , 55MCGCB , 55MCGGA , 40MDGCB , 55MDGCB, 55MDGGA {Spec A)
30MCGBA, 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA , 35MDGBA  (Begin Spec B)
3SMCGCA, 45MCGCA, 45MCGGA , 35MDGCA , 46MDGCA , 45MDGGA
(Begin Spec B)
40MCGCB , SSMCGCB , 55MCGGA , 40MDGCB , 55MDGCB , 55MDGGA
{Begin Spec B)
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Benerator (UC22)




Generator (UC22)

30MCGBA, 35MCGBA, 35MCGCA, 40MCGCB, 45MCGCA, 45MCGBA, S55MCGCB, B55MCGGA,
30MDGBA, 35MDGBA, 35MDGCA, 40MDGCB, 45MDGCA, 45MDGGA, 55MDGCB, 55MDGGA
REF  ONAN NEWAGE QryY. PART
NO. PART NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
35 Cover, Stator - Lower

232-3430-01 1 30MCGBA , 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA, 35MOGBA

232-3430-02 1 35SMCGCA , 45MCGCA , 45MCGGA , 35MDGCA , 4SMDGCA , 45MDGGA

232-3420-03 1 40MCGCB , 55MCGCB, 55MCGGA , 40MDGCB, SSMDGCB, 55MDGGA

36 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M10 x 25)
800-2086 30MCGBA , 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA , 3SMDGBA
800-2086 35MCGCA , 40MCGCB, 45SMCGCA , A5MCGGA , 55MCGCB , 55MCGGA , 3SMDGCA,
40MDGC8 , 45SMDGCA , 45MDGGA , SSMDGCB , 5SMDGGA
37 Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)
850-2010 30MCGBA, 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA , 35MDGBA
850-2010 3SMCGCA , 40MCGCB , 4SMCGCA , 45MCGGA , 55MCGCB , 55MCGGA , 35MDGCA ,
40MDGCB, A5MDGCA, 45SMDGGA , 58MDGCB , 55MDGGA
38 Washer, Flat (M10)

[o - ]

oo

526-2120 10 30MCGBA, 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA , 35MDGBA
526-2120 12 35MCGCA, 40MCGCB, 45MCGCA, 4SMCGGA , 55MCGCB , 55MCGGA , 35MDGCA ,
40MDGCB, 45MDGCA , 4SMDGGA , 55MDGCB , 55MDGGA
39 800-4073 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M4 x 10)
40 850-2004 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (M4)
41 517-0135 1 Plug
42 526-0213 6 Washer, Flat (M8)
43 800-2058 6 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M8 x 25)
44 850-2008 6 Washer, Lock - Spring (M8)
45 234-0863 2 Guard, Fan
46 234-0878 2 Screen, Inlet - Air
417 821-2020 8 Screw, Flange - Locking (M5 x 10}
48 815-0793-03 8 Screw, Hex - Flange (M5 x .8 x 12)
49 850-2005 8 Washer, Lock - Spring (M5)
50 211-0422 1 Bell, End
51 526-0213 6 Washer, Flat (M8)
52 850-2008 6 Washer, Lock - Spring (M8)
53 800-2058 6 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M8 x 25)
54 850-2006 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (M6)

55 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

800-2039 4 30MCGBA , 35MCGBA , 30MDGBA , 35MDGBA
800-2042 4 35MCGCA , 40MCGCB, 45MCGCA , 4SMCGGA , 5SMCGCB , SSMCGGA , 3SMDGCA,
40MDGCB, 45SMDGCA , 4SMDGGA , SSMDGCB, 55MDGGA
56 Stator, Exciter
220-4293-04 1 30MCGBA, 3SMCGBA , 30MDGBA , 35MDGBA
220-4293-05 1 35MCGCA , 40MCGCB, 45MCGCA , 45MCGGA , 5SMCGCB , 55MCGGA , 35MDGCA ,
40MDGCB, 4SMDGCA , 45SMDGGA , 55MDGCB , 55MDGGA
57 508-1087 1 Grommet (Begin Spec B)

* - Parts Included in the Rotor Assembly
§ - Parts Included in Exciter Rotor Assembly
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Generator (UC22)




REF
NO.

[ R S

~NOOU

10
11
12

13

14

ONAN
PART NO.

805-0015
800-2088

80G0-2112
800-2113
850-2010
850-2012
526-0174

403-3119
232-3454
234-0875-01
526-2080
232-3462-01
821-2020

220-4298-32
220-4298-33

201-3485-02
201-3485-03
201-3497-02
201-3497-03

515-0298-02
515-0298-03

201-3434-02
201-3434-03
357-0091
357-0092
358-0135-01
358-0135-02
304-0807
510-0164
518-0083
821-2021
509-0266-02
231-0317

800-2091
800-~2093
850-2010
720-1119

232-3443
232-3699
232-3456-01
526-0259
231-0319
508-0139

234-0855-01
234-0855-02
234-0937-01
234-0937-02

234-0853-01
234-0853-02
800-2112
850~2012
526-2140
800-4073
850-2004
517-0135
526-0077

55MCGCB,
55MDGCB,

NEWAGE
PART NO.

210-1037
210-1028

65MCGDA,
65MCGDA,

QTY.
USED

8
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Generator (UC27)
TSMCGDA, 75MCGDB,
TSMDGDA, T75MDGODB,

95MCGOB,
95MDGDB

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bolt. Place (3/8-16 x 3/4")
Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head (M10 x 1.5 x 35)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Spec A (M12 x 1.75 x 30)
Begin Spec B (M12 x 1.75 x 35)
Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)
Washer, Lock - Spring (M12)
Washer, Flat (3/8")
Bracket, Mounting - Generator
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Cover, Bell - End
Washer, Flat (M6)
Spacer, Cover
Screw, Cap - Locking Head (M5 x 0.8 x 10)
Stator
55MCGCB , 65MCGDA , TSMCGDA , 55MDGCB , 6 5SMDGDA , TSMOGDA
7SMCGD8B , 95MCGDB, 75MDGDB , 95MDGDB
Rotor Assembly {Includes Parts Marked *)
SSMCGCB, 65MCGDA, T5MCGDA , 55MDGCB ., 65MDGDA , TSMDGDA  (Spec A)
T5MCGDB , 95MCGDB, 7SMDGDB, 95MDGDB (Spec A)
S5MCGCB, 65MCGDA , 7SMCGDA , 55MDGCB , 65MDGDA , T5SMDGDA  (Begin Spec B)
75MCGDB, 95MCGDB, 75MDGDB, 95MDGDB (Begin Spec B)
*Key
55MCGCB , 65MCGDA , TSMCGDA , 55MDGCB, 65MDGDA , TSMDGDA
TSMCGDB , 95MCGDB, TSMDGDB,  95MDGDB
*Rotor Assembly, Exciter (Includes Parts Marked §)
55MCGCB , 65MCGDA , TSMCGDA , 55MDGCB, 65MDGDA, 75MDGDA
T5MCGCB , 35SMCGDB, 7SMDGDB , 95MDGDB
*§Rectifier Assembly. Forward (Includes Diodes)
*§Rect ifier Assembly, Reverse (Includes Dicdes)
*§Diode, Positive (Forward) Includes Lead
*§Diode, Negative (Reverse) Includes Lead
*Varistor
*Bearing, Ball
*Ring, Retaining
*Screw, Cap - Locking Head (M5 x 12)
Ring‘ IIOII
Adapter, Generator (SAE 2)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
M10 x 50
M10 x 60
Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M16 x 40)
Disc, Drive - Generator (SAE 11.5)
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Spacer, Disc - Drive
Washer, Flat (M16)
Ring, Adapter
Seal, Edging (Order by the foot -
3 feet required)
Cover, Stator - Upper
S5MCGCB , 65MCGDA , TSMCGDA , SSMDGCB , 6SMDGDA , 7TSMDGDA (Spec A)
TSMCGDB, 95MCGDB , 7SMDGDB , 95MDGDB  (Spec A)
5ESMCGCB, 65MCGDA , TSMCGDA , 55MDGCB, 65MDGDA, 7SMDGDA  (Begin Spec B)
7SMCGOB, 95MCGDB , TSMDGDB , 95MDGD8 (Begin Spec B)
Cover, Stator - Lower
55MCGCB, 65MCGDA, TSMCGDA , SSMDGCB , 6SMDGDA , 75MDGDA
TSMCGDSB , 95MCGDB, TSMDGDB, 9SMDGDB
Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M12 x 30)
Washer, Lock - Spring (M12)
Washer, Flat (M12)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M4 x 10)
Washer, Lock - Spring (M4)
Plug

Washer, Flat (M10)
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Benerator (UC22)




Generator (UC27

55MCGCB, 65MCGDA, 75MCGDA, T75MCGDB, 95MCGDB,
55MDGCB, 65MCGDA, 75MDGDA, T5MDGDB, 95MDGDB
REF  ONAN NEWAGE Qry. PART
NO. PART NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION

43 800-2087

44 850-2010

45 234-0867

46 234-0879

47 821-2020

48 815-0793-03

49 850-2005

50 211-0423

51 526-00177

52 850-2010

53 800-2087 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M10 x 30)

54 850-2006 Washer, Lock - Spring (M6}

55 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
800-2042 S5MCGCB, 65MCGDA , TSMCGDA , SSMDGCB , 65MDGDA, 7SMDGDA (M6 x 1 x 60)
800-2046 TSMCGDB , 9SMCGDB , TSMDGDB, 95SMDGDB (6 x 1 x 80)

56 Stator, Exciter

Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M10 x 30)
Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)

Guard, Fan

Screen, Inlet - Air

Screw, Flange - Locking (M5 x 10)
Screw, Flange - Hex (M5 x .8 x 12)
Washer, Lock - Spring (M5)

Bell, End

Washer. Flat (M10)

Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)

VLY
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&

220-4293-05 230-1001 1 55MCGCB, 65MCGDA, 75MCGDA , 55MDGCB , 65MDGDA , 7SMDGDA
220-4293-06 230-1000 1 TSMCGDB , 95SMCGDS8, TSMDGDB , 95MDGDB
57 508-1057 1 Grommet (Begin Spec B)
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ONAN
PART NO.

775-0049
201-3446
220-4233
232-3511

232-34€2-02
234-0875-02

338-2547

815-0761-01

850-2010
821-2020

NEWAGE
PART NO.

054-20505
130-20136
450-17200
130-20101
450-14370
450-14360

350-14950
028-31509

£ r= bbbt D D B bl s

PART
DESCRIPTION

Pin, Dowel

Rotor, Exciter

Stator, Exciter

Clamp, Stator

Spacer, Mounting - Cover
Cover. Bell - End

tiarness, Wiring

Bolt (M10 x 1.5 x 110}
Washer, Lock - Spring (M10;

Screw, Head - Locking (M5 x .08 x 10)



Labels and Paint

REF  ONAN QrY PART REF  ONAN QrY PART
NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
Label 98-5822 2 Warning (Lifting Points)
98-5338 2 Warning (No Step) 98-5842 1 Caution (Generator Fan)
98-5347 6 wWarning (Danger - High 98-6074-02 2 Warning (Exposure to
Voltage) Substances)
98-6139 2 Identification {Cummins—Onan) 98-6195 1 Caution {Hot Surface)
98-4730 2 Warning (Hot Pressurized 98-5759 2 Warning (Hazardous Voltage)
Coolant) 525-0529 1 Paint, White (13 oz. Aerosol
98-4732 1 Warning {Hazardous Voltage/ Can)
Rotating Parts) 518-0452 1 Sealant, Thread (50cc Bottle)
98-4798 4 Warning (Rotating Parts)
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Part No.

98-4730
98-4732
98-4798
98-5338
98-5347
98-5387
98-5759
98-5822
98-5842
98-6030
98-6074-02
98-6139
98-6195
98-6398
98-6398
S-1047-A
$-610
102-1147
102-1147
102-1147
102-1237
102-1415
102-1428
102-1429
102-1430
102-1431
108580
120-1200
122-0781
122-0783
122-0789-02
122-078%-02
122-0790
127-0405
127-0406
127-0408
127-0409
130-3721-01
130-3721-01
130-3817
130-3818
130-3819
130-3820
130-3820
130-3821
130-3822
130-3823
130-3828-02
130-3921
130-3921

Page

69
69
69
69
69
49
69
69
69

s ¥ ~4
[ 4%

69

69
69

18
19

2a
-

32
33

Part No.

130-4108-02
130-4109-02
130-4110-02
137795
140-1260
140-2008
140-2641
140-2643
140-2646-01
140-2647
140-2654
140-2660
148-0925
148-0925
149-2308
149-2309
149-2309
149-2406
150-2201
1560-2218-05
150-2251
150-24717
151-0708-01
151-0708-02
151-0709-01
151-0709-02
1564-2831
154-2831
164-2832-01
154-2833-01
154-2833-01
154-2833-02
165-1002
1565-2012
155-2601
176743
187-0146
187-0146
190-0716-02
190-0717-02
190-0718-02
190-0719-01
190-0719-02
190-0720
190-0721-02
190-0722-02
190-0723-02
190-0724-01
190-0724-02
191-1961

Numerical Index

Page

39
39
39
29
30
30

2
L

30
30
30
32
32

5

T
15
11
15
15
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
30
32
32
30
32
32
14
14
27
29

5

9
39
39

”»
L4

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
22

10

Part No.

191-1962-02
191-1963-01
191-1963-02
191-1965
191-1965-01
191-1966-02
191-1988
191-1988-01
191-1988-01
191-1989-04
191-2064
191-2069
191-2070
191-2080
191-2081
191-2092-02
191-2103
193-0250
193-0250
193-0322
193-0330
193-0351
193-0352
193-0353
193-0353
193-0353
193-0375
193-0375
193-0429-01
193-0429-01
193-0430-01
193-0430-01
201-3434-01
201-3434-02
201-3434-02
201-3434-03
201-3446
201-3484-02
201-3484-04
201-3484-05
201-3485-02
201-3485-03
209773
211-0422
211-0423
220-4233
220-4289-32
220-4289-34
220-4289-35
220-4293-04

Page

22
22
22
13
12
12
30
32
33
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
22
17
47
24
17
47
47

SO0 0m

61
65
65
68
61
61
61
65
65
29
63
67
68
61
61
61
63

Part No.

220-4293-05
220-4293-05
220-4293-06
220-4298-32
220-4298-33
226-4084-01
226-4150

226-4153-01

226-4163-02

226-4154-01
226-4154-02
226-4154-03
226-4154-04
226-4162
226-4285-01
226-4285-02
226-4285-03
226-4369-01
226-4369-02
231-0316
231-0317
231-0318
231-0318
232-3421
232-3430-01
232-3430-02
232-3430-03
232-3443
232-3443
232-3456-01
232-3458-01
232-3462-01
232-3462-01
232-3462-02
232-3511
232-3536
234-0853-01
234-0853-02
234-0855-01
234-0855-02
234-0860-01
234-0860-02
234-0860-03
234-0863
234-0867
234-0875-01
234-0875-01
234-0875-02
234-0878
234-0879

Page

63
67
67
65
65
51
48
17
17
57
57
57
57
51
11
11
11
34
34
61
65
61
65
46
63
63
63
61
65
65
61
61
65
68
68
51
65
65
65
65
61
61
61
63
65
61
65
68
63
65



Part No.

3008400
3008468
3018920
302-1147
302-1147
302-1473
302-1473
302-1641
302-1642
302-1683
302-1683
302-1684
302-1684
302-1685
302-1685
302-1720
302-1724
302-1724
302-1725
302-1725
302-1726
302-1726
302-1753
302-1794-01
302-1794-02
302-1794-03
302-1794-04
302-1794-05
302-1794-07
302-1794-08
302-1836
302-1845-02
302-1873-01
302-1931
302-1958-03
302-1959
302-1960
303-0032
303-0261
303-0285
304-0807
304-0807
305-0817
305-0818-01
305-0818-02
305-0823
305-0824
305-0837-02
305-0837-04
305-0839

Page

29
29
29
49
50
49
50
47
47
49
50
49
50
49
50
49
49
50
49
50
49
50
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
A7
50
34
34
34
34
34
49
51
51
61
65
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56
56
51
51
46
46
51

Part No.

305-0848-01
307-1886
307-2643
307-2677-01
307-2677-03
307-2677-04
307-2725-01
307-2725-02
308-0882
308-0950
308-0951
309-0159
309-0159
309-0561
309-0561
309-0618
309-0618
309-0619
309-0619
309-0620
309-0620
309-0631
319-1053
319-1058
319-1059
319-1060
319-1060
319-1061
319-1062-01
319-1062-03
319-1063
319-1070
319-1071
319-1072-01
319-1074-01
319-1075
319-1076
319-1080
319-1124
319-1248
319-1248
320-1688-01
320-1688-02
320-1706-01
321-0113
3275209
3279096
332-0051
332-0941
332-1292

Numerical Index

Page

51
24
24
47
48
47
16
16
49
47
57

5
T
5
1
5
9
18

19
18
19
27
46
47
47
47
49
47
49
47
46
46
46
53
53
53
53
53
46

51
51
AT
58
29
29
11
49

5

N

Part No.

332-1292
332-1356
332-1356
332-1389
332-1445
332-1445
332-1445
332-1445
332-1445
332-1473
332-1506
332-1554
332-1554
332-1794
332-1794
332-1993
332-2420
332-2430
332-2430
332-2987
332-3066
332-3107
332-3174
332-3177
333-0291-01
333-0281-02
333-0292-01
333-0292-02
337-0090
338-2547
338-2547
338-2548
338-2549
338-2595
338-2601
338-2602
338-2603
338-2608
338-2609
338-2627
338-2642
338-2693
338-2695
338-2712
338-2819
338-2821
338-2833
353-0094-01
353-0094-01
353-0094-05

Page

7

5

7
50
11
34
417
57
59
36
34
32
33

5

7
11
49
18
19
46
59
51
47
47
26
26
26
26
36
51
68
51
51
58
58
47
59
51
51
58
56
49
50
34
59
58
47
41
57
417

Part No.

3563-0094-05
357-0030
357-0091
357-0091
367-0092
357-0092
358-0135-01
358-0135-01
358-0135-02
358-0135-02
370-4024-01
370-4052
370-4080-02
370-4082-01
3902460
3905047
3905051
3905052
3905057
3905058
3905064
3905067
3905319
3905344
3906697
3907007
3908226
3910495
3910583
3912019
3912940
3917990
3917992
402-0030
402-0466
402-0610
402-0610
402-0610
402-0630-01
402-0630-03
402-0642
403-2956
403-2958-01
403-2958-02
403-3115
403-3116
403-3119
403-3118
403-3124
403-3144

Page

57
57
61

65
61

65
61

65
61

65
56
44
13
39
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
36
36
18
19
46
36
36
36
36
61

61
36
36
61

£5
36
37



P.rt m.

403-3145
403-3292-03
403-3298
403-3299-03
403-3379-02
403-3380-02
403-3381-03
403-3381-04
405-~1872
405-3111
405-4446
405-4450
405-4454
405-4457
405-4465
405-4466
405-4468-03
4054471
405-4474
405-4477
405-4480
405-4483
405-4484-03
405-4485-02
405-4486-03
405-4486-04
405-4506
405-4507
405-4512
405-4513
405-4515
405-4516
405-45117
405-4522
405-4523
405-4528
405-4529
405-4552
405-4574
406-0528-01
406-0528-02
43828C
438280
501-0532
501-0571-14
501-0571-18
501-0572
501-0573
501-0574
501-05756

Page

317
44
41
44
39
39
39
39
41
41
43
41
43
41
43
43
43
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
A
41
41
41
43
41
41
43
43
41
41
43
43
43
41
29
29
20
21
21
21
18
20

7

Part No.

501-0575
501-0576
501-0877
501-0577
501-0586
501-0586
501-0587
501-0588
501-0590-01
501-0590-02
501-0594-11
501-0594-12
501-0597-01
501-0597-02
502-0051
502-0051
502-0054
502-0133
502-0133
502-0133
502-01175
502-0175
502-0176
502-0176
502-0176
502-0313
502-0313
502-0313
502-0313
502-0395
502-0395
502-039%
502-0395
502-0802
502-0802
502-0827
502-0827
502-0827
502-1030
502-1030
502-1030
502-1035
502-1043-03
502-1043-03
502-1043-03
502-1043-03
502-1043-05
502-1074-01
502-1127
502-1128

Numerical Index

Page

21
21

12

Part No.

502-1129
502-1130
502-1131
502-1132
502-1148
502-1149
502-1149
502-1169
503-0131
503-0183
503-0183
503-0183
503-0227
503-0276
503-0276
503-0276
503-0685
503-0685
503-0731
503-0731
503-0867
503-0868
503-1136
503-1138
503-1180
503-1262
503-1418
503-1418
503-1418
503-1418
503-1467-02
503-1467-02
503-1708
503-1711-02
503-1813-09
503-1814-01
503-1814-02
503-1815
504-0003
504-0005
504-0005
504-0011
504-0011
504-0028
504-0176
505-0007
505-0055
505-0055
505-0056
505-0056

Page

15
20

19
18
19
21

25
32
33

33
27
32
18
19
30
32
32
27
14
32
18
19
217
33
32
33
30
32
32
32
32
27
32
32
33
1o

-

32
15
317
25
32

Part No.

505-0056
505-0059
505-0059
505-0100
505-0104
505-0104
505-0106
505-0108
505-0108
505-0108
505-0117
505-0131
505-0151
505-0151
505-0151
505-0231
505-0231
505-1373
505-1373
505-1373
505-1459
505-1460
505-1461
505-1462
505-1468
508-0008
508-0021
508-0051
508-0051
508-0115
508-0117
508-0139
508-0139
509-0266-01
509-0266-02
509-0281-03
509-0281-03
509-0281-08
509-0281-18
509-0286
509-0288-05
509-0290-04
510-0164
510-01665
511-0161-08
511-0161-09
515-0298-01
515-0298-02
515-0298-02
515-0298-03
517-0131
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Part No.

517-0131
517-0132
517-0135
517-0135
517-0289
517-0290
517-0290
517-0290
517-0291
518-0083
518-0122

518-0391
518-0391
518-0452

518-0548-08
518-0548-08

518-0599
525-05629
526-0003
526-0005
526-0008
526-0018
526-0018
526-0027
526-0028
526-0028
526-0048
526-0076
526-0077
526-0077
526-0112
526-0115
526-0122
526-0161
526-0174
526-0174
526-0179
526-0182
526-0196
526-0213
526-0219
526-0259
526-0259
526-0389
526-1002
526-1186
526-1274
526-2080
526-2080

Page

47
417
65
63
53
46
A7
49

5
65
61

Part No.

526-2080
526-2100
526-2100
526-2100
526-2100
526-2120
526-2120
526-2120
526-2120
526-2140
526-2140
526-2140
526-2148
526-2148
526-2183
63549

67950

68139

720-1075
720-1119
720-1119
740-1004
740-1010
775-0049
800-0007
800-0007
800-0024
800-0024
800-0026
800-0028
800-0030
800-0031
800-0031
800-0052
800-0053
800-0054
800-0090
800-0091
800-0091
800-0092
800-0133
800-0156
800-0711
800-2010
800-2029
800-2039
800-2042
800-2042
800-2046
800-2054

Numerical Index

Page

61
12
13
21
27
12
32
46
63
65
18
19
36
39
36
29
29
29
44
65
61
53
44
68
11
37

5

9
36
44
46
41
46
39
56
39
36
36
39
36
36
36
47
23
34
63
63
67
67

5

13

Part No.

800-2054
800-2058
800-2058
800-2059
800-2061
800-2061
800-2062
800-2063
800-2063
800-2085
800-2085
800-2086
800-2086
800-2087
800-2087
800-2087
800-2088
800-2088
800-2088
800-2090
800-2091
800-2092
800-2093
800-2110
800-2110
800-2110
800-2111
800-2111
800-2112
800-2112
800-2112
800-2112
800-2112
800-2112
800-2112
800-21156
800-2118
800-2118
800-2173
800-2173
800-2513
800-4073
800-4073
800-4077
802-0072
805-0015
805-0015
805-0027
808-0045
809-0036

Page

T
39
63
12
11
12
20
13

21
23

39
23
63
65
46
67
65
22
61
61
65
61
65
11
15
30
23
36

5
65

9
21
36
39
61
30
18
19
36
36
217
65
63
51
39
65
61
38
41

5

Part No.

809-0036
812-0059
812-0075
812-0075
812-0076
812-0079
812-0081
812-0092
812-0145
812-0148
812-0148
812-0157
812-0164
813-0098
815-0172
815-0290

815-0761-01

815-0765

815-0793-03
815-0793-03
815-0797-02
815-0797-02
815-0797-03
815-0797-04
815-0798-01
815-0798-01

815-0807
815-0813
818-0150
818-0194
821-0010
821-0010
821-0010
821-0010
821-0016
821-0016
821-0018
821-0018
821-0018
821-0018
821-0018
821-0018
821-0018
821-0018
821-0028
821-0030
821-2020
821-2020
821-2020
821-2020

Page

27

48
24
47
59
53
46
47
53
53
53
11
11
41
68
43
65
63
12
13
12
39
12
13
41
39
43
43
23
39
46
53

12
18
19
21
39
46
47
49
39
16
65
61
63
68



Part No.

821-2021
821-2021
821-2021
821-2025
821-2045
821-2046
821-2046
821-2065
821-2065
850-0025
850-0025
850-0038
850-0040
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045
850-0048
850-0058
850-0060
850-0070
850-0079
850-2004
850-2004
850-2004
850-2005
850-2008
850-2006
850-2006
850-2008
850-2008
850-2008
850-2008
850-2010
850-2010
850-2010
850-2010
850~2010
850-2010
850-2010
850-2010
850-2010
850-2012
850-2012
8560-2012
850-2012
850-2012
850-2012
850-2012
850-2012
850-2012

65
51
61
51
13
32
33
32

53
317
53
41
44
46
39
39
36
36
36
65
51
63
63
67
63
67

12
63
65
12
22
39
46
61
63
67
68
65
11
15
21
23
30
36
39
61

Part No.

850-2016
853-0005
853-0005
8563-0005
856-0001
856-0008
856-0008
856-0008
856-0010
856-0010
856-0013
856-0013
856-0013
856-0013
860-2008
860-2009
860-2009
860-2009
860-2009

862-0001
862-0008
862-0016
862-0016
862-0019
862-0025
870-0053
870-0110
870-0131
870-0131
870-0196
870-0196
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0257
870-0257
870-0257
870-0400
870-0413
870-0427

Numerical Index

Page

36
24
417
59

14

Part No.

Page

Part No.

Page



